PRINTED: 08/30/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315291	B. WING _			l	C /13/2022
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12	113/2022
ATRIUM P	OST ACUTE CARE OF W	VAYNEVIEW		2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH WAYNE, NJ 07470			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		EC	000			
F 000	Appendix Z-Emergen Provider and Supplier Guidance 483.73, Re Care (LTC) Facilities. INITIAL COMMENTS	quirements for Long Term	FC	000			
	Survey Date: 12/13/2	22					
	Census: 117						
	Sample: 24 + 2 close	d records+14 =40					
F 658 SS=D	Requirements for Lor Deficiencies were cite	e with 42 CFR Part 483, og Term Care Facilities. ed for this survey. eet Professional Standards	F6	658			1/16/23
	as outlined by the cormust- (i) Meet professional of this REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, it was determ follow physician order	d or arranged by the facility, inprehensive care plan, standards of quality. It is not met as evidenced in, interview, and record ined that the facility failed to its for blood pressure (BP)		p F	1.Residents affected by deficient practice: Resident # 18 was administered		
	practice for one of 24 (Resident #18).	to standards of clinical residents reviewed was evidenced by the		r li t	medication when the medication should have been held. All icensed staff were educated by ADON he facility policy and procedure on documentation of medication administration.	on	
ABORATORY I	D RECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	:		TITLE		(X6) DATE

BORATORY D'RECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 01/06/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
	315291	B. WING _			C 12/13/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF	WAYNEVIEW		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH WAYNE, NJ 07470		12.10.2022
PREFIX (EACH DEFIC ENG	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE)	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
45. Chapter 11. Nurse Practice Act for the Sent The practice of nurse professional nurse is treating human responsive and emotion such services as case health counseling, and supportive to or restorand executing medical icensed or otherwite physician or dentist." Reference: New Jerse 45, Chapter 11. Nurse Practice Act for the Sent The practice of nurse nurse is defined as presponsibilities within finding; reinforcing the program through head counseling and proving restorative care, under registered nurse or life authorized physician on 12/06/22 at 9:45. Resident #18 in bed The surveyor review Resident #18. Resident #18's Admit an admission summare resident was admitted.	sey Statutes Annotated, Title sing Board. The Nurse State of New Jersey states: sing as a registered state defined as diagnosing and conses to actual and potential hall health problems, through se finding, health teaching, and provision of care corative of life and wellbeing, and regimens as prescribed by size legally authorized sey Statutes Annotated, Title sing Board. The Nurse State of New Jersey states: sing as a licensed practical performing tasks and in the framework of case he patient and family teaching alth teaching, health sision of supportive and ler the direction of a licensed or otherwise legally or dentist." AM, the surveyor observed watching television. ed the medical records of lission Record (Face sheet; lary) revealed that the	F 6	2.Identifying other resident affected by the deficient pr All residents have the pote affected from this practice. 3.Measures or systemic chensure that the deficiencie All licensed staff educated DON/ADON/Designee on policy and procedure on demedication administration 4.Monitoring the continued of the systemic change: DON/ADON/Designee will random audits of all license Medication Pass, Docume Medication Administration weeks then monthly x 3 m of audit will be reviewed at Quality Assurance Meeting over the duration of the au Completion date: 01/16/2023	ractice: rential to be ranges to res will not recur: by the facility ocumentation of d effectiveness conduct ed staff on nation of weekly x 4 nonths. Results t the monthly g and Quarterly	

PRINTED: 08/30/2023 FORM APPROVED

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMR N	O. 0938-0391	
	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	T PLE CONS		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315291	B. WING			12	C 2/13/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ı		STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ATRIUM P	POST ACUTE CARE OF V	VAYNEVIEW			OUTE 23 NORTH E, NJ 07470			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Continued From page	e 2	F	658				
	EX Order 26 § 4k	01						
	an assessment tool umanagement of care that the resident had	nensive Minimum Data Set, used to facilitate the dated 12/02/22 reflected a Brief Interview for Mental of out of 15, indicating Order 26 § 4b1						
	(OSR) revealed an o							
	(tab) by mouth three Thursday, Saturday, to be given for							
	give one tab by m	OSR also showed a d 11/29/22 for SX Order 26 § 401 nouth two times a day on r, and Friday for SX Order 26 § 401						
	Medication Administr signed by the nurses November and Dece	December 2022 electronic ation Record (eMAR) and as administered. The mber 2022 eMAR revealed as administered when the						
	11/18/22 at 9 AM the	SBP was documented as						

11/21/22 at 9 PM the SBP was documented as

F DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	IDENT FICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315291	B. WING			C 2/13/2022	
OVIDER OR SUPPLIER DST ACUTE CARE OF	WAYNEVIEW		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH WAYNE, NJ 07470		211012022	
(EACH DEFIC EN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	D PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
111 12/01/22 at 1 PM the 116 12/04/22 at 9 AM the 103 12/04/22 at 5 PM the 109 A review of the eMAI practice was first not medical records shown urses administered medication should have the 109 On 12/07/22 at 9:15 to interview Licensed because she called to 12/07/22 at 11:00 message with LPN # surveyor call. On 12/07/22 at 12:00 interviewed a LPN # resident's SBP is about the 100 message with LPN # surveyor call. The I and December 2022 and acknowledge the November and December 3022 and acknowledge the November and December 3022 and 300 ministered who was administered who resident #18. Furthermore, LPN#3 administering Resides	e SBP was documented as e SBP was documented as e SBP was documented as R revealed that this deficient ciced on 11/18/22. The wed that there were three the medications when the ave been held. AM, the surveyor was unable deficient icide in the surveyor was unable deficient in the surveyor was unable in the surveyor was unable in the surveyor left as the surveyor left as the surveyor in the surveyor in the surveyor was unable in the surveyor at on five occasions in the surveyor with the surveyor at on five occasions in the surveyor was unable to the surveyor at on five occasions in the surveyor with the surveyor at on five occasions in the surveyor with the surveyor at on five occasions in the surveyor with the surveyor at on five occasions in the surveyor with the surveyor with the surveyor with the surveyor at on five occasions in the surveyor with the surveyor w	F 65	,			
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER OST ACUTE CARE OF SUMMARY S' (EACH DEFIC ENC REGULATORY OR Continued From pag 111 12/01/22 at 1 PM the 103 12/04/22 at 9 AM the 109 A review of the eMAl practice was first not medical records shor nurses administered medication should ha On 12/07/22 at 9:15 to interview Licensed because she called of On 12/07/22 at 11:00 message with LPN # surveyor call. On 12/07/22 at 12:00 interviewed a LPN # resident's SBP is aboth and December 2022 and acknowledge the November and Dece was administered wifor Resident #18. Furthermore, LPN#3 administering Resider resident's SBP was a elevated the residen stated that there was	ONTIDENT FICATION NUMBER: 315291 ONTIDENT OR SUPPLIER DST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNEVIEW SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 111 12/01/22 at 1 PM the SBP was documented as 116 12/04/22 at 9 AM the SBP was documented as 103 12/04/22 at 5 PM the SBP was documented as 109 A review of the eMAR revealed that this deficient practice was first noticed on 11/18/22. The medical records showed that there were three nurses administered the medications when the medication should have been held. On 12/07/22 at 9:15 AM, the surveyor was unable to interview Licensed Practical Nurse#1 (LPN#1) because she called out sick. On 12/07/22 at 11:00 AM, the surveyor left a message with LPN #2 who did not return the surveyor call. On 12/07/22 at 12:00 PM, the surveyor interviewed a LPN #3 who stated that when the resident's SBP is above 100 the nurse must hold the 100 caching in the surveyor and acknowledge that on five occasions in November and December 2022 that 100 was administered when it should have been held	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER DST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNEVIEW SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 111 12/01/22 at 1 PM the SBP was documented as 116 12/04/22 at 9 AM the SBP was documented as 103 12/04/22 at 5 PM the SBP was documented as 109 A review of the eMAR revealed that this deficient practice was first noticed on 11/18/22. The medical records showed that there were three nurses administered the medications when the medication should have been held. On 12/07/22 at 9:15 AM, the surveyor was unable to interview Licensed Practical Nurse#1 (LPN#1) because she called out sick. On 12/07/22 at 11:00 AM, the surveyor left a message with LPN #2 who did not return the surveyor call. On 12/07/22 at 12:00 PM, the surveyor interviewed a LPN #3 who stated that when the resident's SBP is above 100 the nurse must hold the late of the surveyor and acknowledge that on five occasions in November and December 2022 eMARs with the surveyor and acknowledge that on five occasions in November and December 2022 that was administered when it should have been held for Resident #18. Furthermore, LPN#3 acknowledged that administering Resident #18's was above 100 could have elevated the resident's SBP. LPN#3 further stated that there was no negative effect to the	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER 315291 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH WAYNE, NJ 97470 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR I.S. IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 111 12/01/22 at 1 PM the SBP was documented as 116 12/04/22 at 9 AM the SBP was documented as 117 A review of the eMAR revealed that this deficient practice was first noticed on 11/18/22. The medical records showed that there were three nurses administered the medications when the medication should have been held. On 12/07/22 at 11:00 AM, the surveyor was unable to interview Licensed Practical Nurse#1 (LPN#1) because she called out sick. On 12/07/22 at 11:00 AM, the surveyor linterviewed a LPN #3 who stated that when the resident's SBP is above 100 the nurse must hold the surveyor and acknowledge that on five occasions in November and December 2022 that was administered when it should have been held for Resident #18. Furthermore, LPN#3 acknowledged that administering Resident #18/s when the resident's SBP was above 100 the nurse must held the resident's SBP was above 100 the nurse must hold the resident's SBP was above 100 to nurse must hold the sand administering Resident #18/s when the resident's SBP was above 100 to null have been held for Resident #18.	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER 315291 SIMMADY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCISS (ECH DEFIC ENCY MAY BE PERCECEDE DAY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 11 12/01/22 at 1 PM the SBP was documented as 103 12/04/22 at 5 PM the SBP was documented as 103 A review of the eMAR revealed that this deficient practice was first noticed on 11/18/22. The medical records showed that there were three nurses administered the medications when the medication should have been held. On 12/07/22 at 11:00 AM, the surveyor was unable to interview Licensed Practical Nurse#1 (LPN#1) because she called out sick. On 12/07/22 at 12:00 PM, the surveyor left a message with LPN #2 who did not return the surveyor call. On 12/07/22 at 12:00 PM, the surveyor and acknowledge that the reviewed a LPN #3 who stated that when the resident's SBP is above 100 the nurse must hold the land becomes 2022 that was administered when it should have been held for Resident's SBP was above 100 could have elevated the resident's SBP was above 100 could have elevated the resident's SBP was above 100 could have elevated the resident's SBP was above 100 could have elevated the resident's SBP was above 100 could have elevated the resident's SBP was above 100 could have elevated the resident's SBP was above 100 could have elevated the resident's SBP was above 100 could have elevated the resident's SBP was above 100 could have elevated the resident's SBP was above 100 could have elevated the resident's SBP was above 100 could have elevated the resident's SBP was above 100 could have elevated the resident's SBP. LPN#3 alknowledged that there was no negative effect to the	

	OF DEFIC ENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	' '	E SURVEY IPLETED
		315291	B. WING		1:	C 2/ 13/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	WAYNEVIEW		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH WAYNE, NJ 07470		10,2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Medications that was provided by the DON "3. Medications must accordance with the required time frame information must be resident prior to adma. Allergies to medically be a vital signs, if n on 12/08/22 at 01:44 the Licensed Nursing (LNHA), the Director Assistant Director of surveyor presented administration. The administering SBP was above 100 elevated the residenthere was no negative further documentation team to refute these NJAC 8:39-11.2(b) Posted Nurse Staffir CFR(s): 483.35(g)(1) Data must post the followibasis: (i) Facility name. (ii) The current date. (iii) The total number by the following cate	ty's policy for Administering is dated 5/31/21 and was a lindicated the following: at be administered in orders, including any8. The following checked/verified for each ministering medications: dications; and eccessary." O PM, the surveyor met with g Home Administrator of Nursing (DON), and the Nursing (ADON). The mis findings to the DON acknowledged that when Resident #18's could have potentially the SBP. The DON stated that we effect to the resident. No on was provided to the survey is findings. In g Information O PM, the surveyor met with g Home Administrator of Nursing (DON), and the Nursing (ADON). The mis findings to the DON acknowledged that see findings to the DON stated that we effect to the resident. No on was provided to the survey is findings. In g Information O PM, the surveyor met with g Home Administrator of Nursing (DON), and the nursing (ADON). The mis findings to the DON acknowledged that the survey of the surve	F 6:			1/16/23

PRINTED: 08/30/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315291	B. WING _				C 13/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 020 ROUTE 23 NORTH VAYNE, NJ 07470	<u> 12/</u>	13/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 732	(C) Certified nurse aid (iv) Resident census. §483.35(g)(2) Posting (i) The facility must posterified in paragraph daily basis at the beg (ii) Data must be post (A) Clear and readab (B) In a prominent planesidents and visitors §483.35(g)(3) Public staffing data. The fact written request, make available to the public exceed the communit §483.35(g)(4) Facility requirements. The fact posted daily nurse staff months, or as requising greater. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation pertinent facility documents the facility failed post the nurse staffing days during the surve facility readily accessivisitors.	I nurses or licensed defined under State law). des. g requirements. Dost the nurse staffing data the (g)(1) of this section on a sinning of each shift. The deas follows: the format. The decreadily accessible to the access to posted nurse collity must, upon oral or the nurse staffing data to for review at a cost not to the standard.	F	732	1. Immediate Action Staffing was updated and posted. 2.) Identification of Others All residents are at potential risk if facilication of posted to address care needs. 3. Systemic Changes a.) The facility updated the policy for posting staffing sheets to include the	ity	

Facility ID: NJ61629

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ` '	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315291	B. WING			C 2/13/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	VAYNEVIEW		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH WAYNE, NJ 07470		2/13/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 732	On 11/28/22 at 8:48 // facility, the surveyor of Home Staffing Report posted in the receptic a staffing report date of 115 for Day Shift 7 On that same date an Nursing Home Admir copy of the facility's of Regional LNHA (RLN Director of Nursing (Foot the facility's census hold. The surveyor as why the posted NHSI the provided census LNHA stated that she surveyor. On 11/28/22 at 10:00 Conference of the su RDON, and RLNHA, facility census was 1: On Monday, 12/05/22 observed the NHSRF reception area of the three days prior on F census of 118 for the Evening Shift 3 PM-1 PM-7 AM. The 12/05 for the day shift. On 12/05/22 at 8:13 // the Receptionist rega The Receptionist info was not responsible fourther stated that it v	AM, upon entry into the observed that the Nursing it Form (NHSRF) that was on area of the lobby showed id 11/28/22 with the census in AM - 3 PM. Individual time, the Licensed distrator (LNHA) provided a census in the presence of the IHA) and the Regional RDON). The provided copy is showed 118 with one bed sked the facility management RF in the reception area and copy did not match. The existing with the LNHA, DON, the LNHA confirmed that the 17 with two bed hold. 2 at 8:12 AM, the surveyor interviewed and in the facility lobby dated 12/02/22, riday, 12/02/22 with a Day Shift 7 AM-3 PM, 1 PM, and Night Shift 11 AM, the surveyor that she for posting the NHSRF. She	F 73	weekends. b.) The staffing coordinator was on the process. c.) The facility will implement a includes weekend auditing to the staffing sheets are posted to the facility policy. The audit conducted on a weekly basis if months. The audit will be conthe Director of Nursing or desi 4.) Quality Assurance Results of the audits will be reduring the Quality Assurance a Performance Improvement (Queeting monthly for the next to months. Following three months committee will determine frequenced. Completion date: 01/16/2023	an audit that ensure that according will be for three ducted by ignee. eported and API) hree hs, the		

			SURVEY PLETED				
		315291	B. WING				C / 13/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OST ACUTE CARE OF N			2020 ROL	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE UTE 23 NORTH , NJ 07470	121	113/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 732	NHSRF during week Supervisor's respons weekends in the facil On 12/07/22 at 10:58 and reviewed the poreception area and significant total number of poreception area and set t	days and the Nursing sibility to post it during the lity lobby. B AM, the surveyor copied sted 12/07/22 NHSRF in the howed that on the Day Shift atients (census) was 120. The detection of the facility-provided conflicting resident census or the Day Shift. B AM, the surveyor ing Coordinator (SC) who or that she was also a see (CNA). The SC stated that the sincluded creating the end CNAs, entering NHSRF, and posting the folloby. Indicate the surveyor asked us that was posted on the lobby. Indicate the surveyor asked us that was posted on the for those days. In addition, why on Monday, 12/05/22 day 12/02/22 staffing ed that it was "probably my the SC further stated that on sont working, it will be the responsibility to post the	F	732			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315291	B. WING _			l	C 13/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	VAYNEVIEW		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH WAYNE, NJ 07470	Ξ		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 732	NHSRF this weekend The SC stated that side 12/04/22, then the support the updated and correct The SC responded, " On 12/07/22 at 12:57 with the DON, LNHA, made aware of the all A review of the facility Information Policy and that was provided by was the facility's polici information on a daily staffing information reformat to residents and The procedure include notice of nurse staffing first-floor receptionist will include the follow name, current date, the actual hours worked of licensed and unlice responsible for resident nurses, Licensed practical indings, Licensed to the standard provided to the standard standard provided to the standard	ing the updated and correct id, on 12/03/22 and 12/04/22. The worked on 12/03/22 and inveyor asked the SC why ect NHSRF was not posted. I cannot remember why." If PM, the survey team met id, and RLNHA who were pove findings. If SP is posting of Nurse Staffing id Procedure dated 11/22/22 in the LNHA showed that it to to post the nurse staffing in basis, to make nurse eadily available in a readable and visitors at any given time. Hed that the SC will post the ing daily, placed at the idea (lobby), and the notice ing information: facility the total number and the by the following categories ensed nursing staff directly ent care per shift: Registered ctical nurses, Certified nurse it census. If PM, the survey team met is and Regional LNHA. The acknowledged the above is no further documentation survey team to refute these	F7	732			
F 836 SS=C	NJAC 8:39-41.2 (a)(b License/Comply w/ F	ed/State/Locl Law/Prof Std	F 8	336			1/16/23

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315291	B. WING _		C 12/13/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OST ACUTE CARE OF			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH WAYNE, NJ 07470	12/13/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
F 836	and local law. §483.70(b) Complia Local Laws and Pro The facility must ope compliance with all a local laws, regulatio accepted profession that apply to profess such a facility. §483.70(c) Relation Regulations. In addition to compli forth in this subpart, the applicable provis regulations, includin pertaining to nondis race, color, or nation nondiscrimination of CFR part 84); nondi age (45 CFR part 91 basis of race, color, disability (45 CFR p subjects of research and abuse (42 CFR	re. ensed under applicable State nce with Federal, State, and fessional Standards. erate and provide services in applicable Federal, State, and ns, and codes, and with hal standards and principles sionals providing services in ship to Other HHS facilities are obliged to meet sions of other HHS g but not limited to those crimination on the basis of hal origin (45 CFR part 80); h the basis of disability (45 scrimination on the basis of hal origin, exp., age, or art 92); protection of human h (45 CFR part 46); and fraud part 455) and protection of	F	336	
	CFR parts 160 and provisions may resund non-compliance with This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation pertinent facility documents			Immediate Action: a) Facility will submit proper 855 for all other required paperwork	orm and

PRINTED: 08/30/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315291	B. WING _			12/] 13/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	' E	121	13/2022
				2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH			
ATRIUM P	OST ACUTE CARE OF V	VAYNEVIEW		WAYNE, NJ 07470			
				·			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 836	Continued From page	e 10	F8	336			
F 836	Medicare & Medicaid change in ownership April 2022 in accorda Federal Regulations) This deficient practice following: According to 42 CFR and supplier requirer maintaining active en Medicare Program: "(a) Certifying complia maintains an active e provider or supplier we certifies that it meets, CMS verifies that it meet, all of the follow (1) Compliance with the applicable Medicare of (2) Compliance with Fertification, and regulared, based on the supplies the provider and bill Medicare. (3) Not employing or or entities that meet expended in the conditions: (i) Excluded from part health care programs and services covered violation of section 11 (ii) Debarred by the Gadministration (GSA)	Services) and apply for a upon 30 days of their sale in nee with 42 CFR (Code of 424.516. Expression was evidenced by the 424.516 Additional provider nents for enrolling and rollment status in the 424.516 Additional provider nents for enrolling and rollment status for a when that provider or supplier and continues to meet, and neets, and continues to ing requirements: itle XVIII of the Act and regulations. Federal and State licensure, allatory requirements, as type of services or or supplier type will furnish contracting with individuals either of the following ticipation in any Federal, for the provision of items under the programs, in 128 A(a)(6) of the Act. General Services from any other Executive	F8	2. Identification of Others: a.) This deficient practice did harm to any of the residents of in the facility. 3. Systemic Changes: a.) All staff was educated as the legal name of the facility. The Administrator or designee will with CMS regarding the changename on a weekly basis x 6 muntil the name change of the sheen approved by CMS. 4. Quality Assurance: a.) All findings will e reviewed quality assurance committee thasis. Completion Date: 01/16/2023	or personn to the corre follow up ge of facili nonths or facility has with the on a mont	nel rect ity	
	Federal Acquisition a	or nonprocurement s, in accordance with the nd Streamlining Act of 1994, mmon Rule at 45 CFR part					

Facility ID: NJ61629

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245204	P WING			·	
		315291	B. WING			12/	13/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OST ACUTE CARE OF V	VAYNEVIEW		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1020 ROUTE 23 NORTH VAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 836	nonphysician practitic Physicians, nonphysician physicians, nonphysician physician and nonphysician and specified timeframes: (1) Within 30 days - (i) A change of owner (ii) Any adverse legal (iii) A change in practic (2) All other changes reported within 90 days and the facility of the facili	ments for physicians, oners, and physician and oner organizations. cian practitioners, and ysician practitioner eport the following reportable are contractor within the eare location. In enrollment must be early, the surveyor observed a contrance sign that had a respond with the CMS corovider registered name. It is a banner with another ear as a banner with	F	836			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	CX3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315291	B. WING		C 12/13/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	WAYNEVIEW		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH WAYNE, NJ 07470	12/13/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 836	the facility manager reflects that the CM Post Acute Care of "permanently closed At that same time, the facility transitioned in the management of the Center since 4/25/2 to the fact of the Center since 4/25/2 to the management of the Center since 4/25/2 to the management of the Center since 4/25/2 to the management of the Center since 4/25/2 to the center since 4/25/2	and time, the surveyor asked ment about the website which S approved name of Atrium Wayneview reflects it was d." The RLNHA stated that the to a new facility name and of Avalon Rehabilitation & Care 2 and that the facility had company's name and logo. That the other name Springhills iew was changed from the for unspecified number of der the new management of the facility had a care Center. The PM, the survey team met A, and RLNHA and were above findings. The PM, the surveyor reviewed facility's policies that were had and showed that the facility were used were not sility's licensed name and CMS ange of ownership approval.	F 836			
	communication with form (application for submitted to the CN The LNHA stated th surveyor.	was requesting any and all CMS, including the CMS-855 rehange of ownership) It for a change of ownership. It she will get back to the				
	On 12/12/22 at 01:3	34 PM, the RLNHA and the				

MENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) PLE CONSTRUCTION (X5) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (X5) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X6) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X7) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X7) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	315291	B. WING		C 12/13/2022
	WAYNEVIEW		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH WAYNE, NJ 07470	12/10/2022
(EACH DEFIC EN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
LNHA both stated to follow up again with communications with Administrative Cont. On 12/12/22 at 01:5 the surveyor that the ownership was not sometimes composed for applicant other facility's lithought "form 855 will closing happened" at the final approval from Department of Health A review of the facility the New Jersey Department of Need and added of 3/4/22 and at The NJDOH issued name of Atrium Posinot Springhills or Aviolation of New Jersey Department of Need and the NJDOH issued name of Atrium Posinot Springhills or Aviolation of New Jersey Department of Need and the NJDOH issued name of Atrium Posinot Springhills or Aviolation of New Jersey Department of NJDOH issued name of Atrium Posinot Springhills or Aviolation of National Nation	the surveyor that they will the corporate office about the the CMS Medicare ractor (MAC). 2 PM, the RLNHA informed e application for a change in submitted according to their native (CR) who was ying for the change of name censing because the CR ras only to be submitted once and the facility did not receive om NJDOH (New Jersey th). ty license that was issued by partment of Health Division of and Licensing with an issue on expiration date of 2/28/23. the license for the facility t Acute Care of Wayneview, alon Rehab & Care Center. 4 PM, the survey team met on was provided to the survey	F 83	36	
CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1 §483.80 Infection C The facility must est infection prevention designed to provide)(2)(4)(e)(f) ontrol ablish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and	F 88	30	1/16/23
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY S (EACH DEFIC EN REGULATORY OF Continued From page LNHA both stated to follow up again with communications with Administrative Conti On 12/12/22 at 01:5 the surveyor that the ownership was not se Corporate Represer responsible for apply and other facility's lie thought "form 855 w closing happened" a the final approval fro Department of Health A review of the facilit the New Jersey Dep Certificate of Need a date of 3/4/22 and a The NJDOH issued name of Atrium Posi not Springhills or Av On 12/12/22 at 02:4 with the LNHA, RLN further documentation team to refute these NJAC 8:39-5.1 (a) Infection Prevention CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1 §483.80 Infection Co The facility must est infection prevention designed to provide	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) Continued From page 13 LNHA both stated to the surveyor that they will follow up again with the corporate office about communications with the CMS Medicare Administrative Contractor (MAC). On 12/12/22 at 01:52 PM, the RLNHA informed the surveyor that the application for a change in ownership was not submitted according to their Corporate Representative (CR) who was responsible for applying for the change of name and other facility's licensing because the CR thought "form 855 was only to be submitted once closing happened" and the facility did not receive the final approval from NJDOH (New Jersey Department of Health). A review of the facility license that was issued by the New Jersey Department of Health Division of Certificate of Need and Licensing with an issue date of 3/4/22 and an expiration date of 2/28/23. The NJDOH issued the license for the facility name of Atrium Post Acute Care of Wayneview, not Springhills or Avalon Rehab & Care Center. On 12/12/22 at 02:44 PM, the survey team met with the LNHA, RLNHA, and the DON and no further documentation was provided to the survey team to refute these findings.	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNEVIEW SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) Continued From page 13 LNHA both stated to the surveyor that they will follow up again with the corporate office about communications with the CMS Medicare Administrative Contractor (MAC). On 12/12/22 at 01:52 PM, the RLNHA informed the surveyor that the application for a change in ownership was not submitted according to their Corporate Representative (CR) who was responsible for applying for the change of name and other facility's licensing because the CR thought "form 855 was only to be submitted once closing happened" and the facility did not receive the final approval from NJDOH (New Jersey Department of Health). A review of the facility license that was issued by the New Jersey Department of Health Division of Certificate of Need and Licensing with an issue date of 3/4/22 and an expiration date of 2/28/23. The NJDOH issued the license for the facility name of Atrium Post Acute Care of Wayneview, not Springhills or Avalon Rehab & Care Center. On 12/12/22 at 02:44 PM, the survey team met with the LNHA, RLNHA, and the DON and no further documentation was provided to the survey team to refute these findings. NJAC 8:39-5.1 (a) Infection Prevention & Control CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(e)(f) §483.80 Infection Control The facility must establish and maintain an infection prevention and control program designed to provide a safe, sanitary and	ROWIDER OR SUPPLIER 315291 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH WAYNE, NJ 07470 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPLE ENCIES [EACH GEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REQULATORY OR LSC JEENT FY NO INFORMATION) Continued From page 13 LNHA both stated to the surveyor that they will follow up again with the CMS Medicare Administrative Contractor (MAC). On 12/12/22 at 01:52 PM, the RLNHA informed the surveyor that the application for a change in ownership was not submitted according to their Corporate Representative (CR) who was responsible for applying for the change of name and other facility sicensing because the CR the final approval from NJDOH (New Jersey Department of Health). A review of the facility license that was issued by the New Jersey Department of Health Division of Certificate of Need and Licensing with an issue date of 3/4/22 and an expiration date of 2/28/23. The NJDOH issued the license for the facility name of Aftirum Post Acute Care of Wayneview, not Springhills or Avalon Rehab & Care Center. On 12/12/22 at 02:44 PM, the survey team met with the LNHA, RLNHA, and the DON and no further documentation was provided to the survey team to refute these findings. NJAC 8:39-5.1 (a) Infection Prevention & Control CFR(s): 483.80(a/11/2)(4/e)(f)(f) §483.80 Infection Control The facility must establish and maintain an infection prevention and control program designed to provide a sale, sanitary and

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315291	B. WING		C 12/13/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	WAYNEVIEW		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH WAYNE, NJ 07470	12/13/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 880	diseases and infection §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must est and control program a minimum, the followard for the facility investigat and communicable of staff, volunteers, vision providing services understaff, volunteers, vision provided in the provided provided to prefer the persons in the facility (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trate to be followed to prefer the persons in the facility (iii) Standard and trate to be followed to prefer the persons in the facility (iii) Standard and trate to be followed to prefer the persons in the facility (iii) Standard and trate to be followed to prefer the persons in the facility (iii) Standard and trate to be followed to prefer the persons in the facility (iii) Standard and trate to be followed to prefer the persons in the facility (iii) Standard and trate to be followed to prefer the persons in the facility (iii) Standard and trate to be followed to prefer the persons in the facility (iii) A system of survey possible communication infections before the persons in the facility (iii) A system of survey possible communication infections before the persons in the facility (iii) A system of survey possible communication infections before the persons in the facility (iii) A system of survey possible communication infections before the persons in the facility (iii) A system of survey possible communication infections before the persons in the facility (iii) A system of survey possible communication infections before the persons in the facility (iii) A system of survey possible commu	ansmission of communicable ons. In prevention and control cablish an infection prevention in (IPCP) that must include, at owing elements: Item for preventing, identifying, ing, and controlling infections diseases for all residents, sitors, and other individuals under a contractual upon the facility assessment g to §483.70(e) and following tandards; en standards, policies, and program, which must include, occupiellance designed to identify able diseases or ey can spread to other cry; om possible incidents of asse or infections should be ansmission-based precautions event spread of infections; solation should be used for a	F 88			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315291	B. WING _				C 13/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	WAYNEVIEW		2020 ROU	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ITE 23 NORTH NJ 07470	1 12/	10/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	must prohibit employ disease or infected so contact with resident contact will transmit (vi)The hand hygien by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi)The hand hygien by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi)The hand hygien by staff involved in contact with the corrective actions tand transport linens. Personnel must hand transport linens so a infection. §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hand transport linens so a infection. §483.80(f) Annual results and the facility will conding the facility document of the facility failed appropriately for two Nursing Aide (aCNA observed during incomplete the facility policy. This deficient practice following: According to the U.S. Hygiene Recommer Healthcare Provider	yees with a communicable skin lesions from direct ts or their food, if direct the disease; and e procedures to be followed direct resident contact. Item for recording incidents facility's IPCP and the ken by the facility. Idle, store, process, and is to prevent the spread of	F	It is and set and cestal contract comments of the center of th	the policy of this facility to accurate safely provide infection prevention control, including the provision of polishing and maintaining an infection program designed to provide a sanitary and comfortable onment and to help prevent the lopment and transmission of municable diseases and infections facility considers hand hygiene the lary means to prevent and control and of infections. The plan should address the sesses that lead to the deficiency: 2/5/22 at 6:27am, the surveyor	on s. e the	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		315291	B. WING _			12/13/2022	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				2020 ROUTE 23 NORT	TH .		
AIRIUM P	OST ACUTE CARE O	F WAYNEVIEW		WAYNE, NJ 07470			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	Y STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	(EACH COI	DER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 880	Continued From p	-	F 8				
	included, "Hands sand water for at le soiled, before eating restroom. Immediate further specified the which included, "Wasoap and water, wapply the amount of manufacturer to you together vigorously covering all surface Rinse your hands towels to dry. Use Other entities have your hands with so around 20 second On 12/05/22 at 6:2 an aCNA in front of linens, towels, and informed the survenursing aide that he "for two weeks nownight shift last night morning care for the Upon entry inside immediately went washed both hand apply soap and profive seconds and to use of clean paper."	should be washed with soap ast 20 seconds when visibly and, and after using the ately after glove removal." It are procedure for hand hygiene when cleaning your hands with a your hands first with water, of product recommended by the pur hands, and rub your hands by for at least 15 seconds, are so of the hands and fingers. With water and use disposable a towel to turn off the faucet. The recommended that cleaning oap and water should take		observed the C with a supply ca incontinence pa surveyor that sl aide that had be for two weeks r night shift last r to perform more residents in the the resident's re went inside the both hands with On 12/5/22 at 6 observed the S resident's room new pair of glov hand hygiene. POC: After con analysis to this need to conduct in-service/comp systematic appr areas: " Prevent, d control infection " Train when pertinent proce- related to infect " Train and importance of h	6:55am, the surveyor supply Clerk/CNA enter a nand donned applied a ves without performing aducting the root cause problem, we found the ct a mandatory petency and ensure a roach in the following detect, investigate, and as in the facility re and how to find and us dures and equipment	ne ng ty n tut e ely	
	asked the aCNA if hygiene and the a hands when I cam hands were sticky	she was done with hand CNA stated "yes, I did wash my e out of the other room but my that is why I just washed them hy? You want me to see me		" Use of glov washing / hand " Use of equ necessary for h	uipment and supplies	nd	

PRINTED: 08/30/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SUI A. BUILDING (CMPLET				
		315291	B. WING				C 13/2022
NAME OF DE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.020.	1		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	121	13/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
ATRIUM P	OST ACUTE CARE OF V	VAYNEVIEW			020 ROUTE 23 NORTH		
				W	/AYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 17	F 8	380			
	At that same time, the faucet, without wettin The aCNA lathered h washed off the soap water, and dried hand. During an interview o regarding hand wash hand hygiene educat provided to her by the two weeks ago. She how to wash her hand surveyor then asked wet her hands prior to aCNA responded: "th handwashing in my owet our hands first." On 12/05/22 at 6:40 // the Infection Preventi immediately of the abinformed the surveyor.	e aCNA then turned on the g both hands with water. er hands with soap, then under the stream of running ds with clean paper towels. If the surveyor with the aCNA ing, the aCNA stated that no ion and competency was a facility since she started further stated that she knew ds from her other job. The the aCNA why she did not applying soap and the is is how we do ther job, we do not need to aMM, the surveyor interviewed onist Nurse (IPN) hove concern. The IPN rethat she worked last night			2. The procedure for implementing the acceptable POC for the specific deficie cited: " Administrator/DON/ADON and Infection Control Preventionist develop the following process and procedure to assure compliance with Infection Control and prevention, proper handwashing/h hygiene. " ADON/Designee conducted a mandatory Infection Control Prevention and Management In service with all nursing personnel on 12/05/22. " All nursing staff was instructed on infection control policies and procedure paying particular attention to hand washing /hand hygiene. 3. The monitoring procedure to ensure the POC is effective and that the specific deficiency remains corrected and/or in compliance with the regulations. " DON, ADON/IP/Designee will mor	ed rol and	
	Supervisor because s stated that as per fact that the aCNA should provided a competen PPE (personal protect surveyor then asked not received education hygiene, the IPN reploace. On that same date are the aCNA should have applying soap and personal persona	M nigh shift as the Nursing she was on-call. The IPN illity protocol, she believed I have been educated and cy for hand hygiene and stive equipment) use. The the IPN why the aCNA had on or a competency on hand ied, "I have to find out." Ind time, the IPN stated that he wet her hands first before enformed handwashing with the applying gloves or PPE.			20 nursing staff/personnel weekly for compliance with hand washing/hand hygiene for a period of 4 weeks. Thereafter, DON/ADON/IP/Designee we monitor 20 nursing staff/personnel everother week for compliance with proper handwashing/ hand hygiene for a period of 4 weeks. "Any employees not following facility policy relating infection control prevention and management and handwashing/hashygiene will have disciplinary actions taken on an individual basis "ADON/IP/Designee will document audit results and report findings monthly	ry od ty ion and the	
	Immediately, the IPN	went to room 205 and			during the facility's Quality Assurance a	-	

Facility ID: NJ61629

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315291	B. WING		1.	C 2/ 13/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	11312022	
ATDUM DOOT 4 QUITE 0 4 DE 0 E	MANAYATE VIENAV		2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH			
ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF	WAYNEVIEW		WAYNE, NJ 07470			
PREFIX (EACH DEFIC ENG	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880 Continued From pag	e 18	F 880				
spoke to the aCNA. On 12/05/22 at 6:55 the Supply Clerk/CN resident's room and of gloves without per On that same date a the SC/CNA for an ir removed gloves and inside the resident's observed the SC/CN under the stream of seconds, applied so immediately washed hands with clean pay resident's room. During an interview of SC/CNA stated that Nursing (ADON) procompetency with regulation further stated that it lather his hands with running water at the immediately rinse unstated that he should applying a new pair of At that time, the Regulation informs should lather his har stream of running water at the IPN in the presensurveyor discussed to	AM, the surveyor observed A (SC/CNA) enter a donned (applied) a new pair forming hand hygiene. Ind time, the surveyor asked atterview and he immediately performed handwashing bathroom. The surveyor IA perform handwashing running water for 10 ap to both hands which off the soap, dried both our towels, and left the with the surveyor, the the Assistant Director of vided him an education and pard to hand hygiene. He was appropriate for him to a soap under the stream of same time and to apply soap ader water. Furthermore, he d wash his hands before of gloves. Instered Nurse (RN) in the med the supply clerk that he ads with soap outside the	F 886	Performance Improvement (QA meeting. The QAPI Committee and modify the action plan as rensure continued compliance. 4. The title of the person resport implementing the acceptable Padministrator Director Of Nursing Assistant Director of Nursing Infection Control Preventionist Registered Nurses Licensed Practical Nurses Completion date: 01/16/2023	e will assess needed to nsible for POC		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	FPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315291	B. WING _			C 12/13/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	WAYNEVIEW		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH WAYNE, NJ 07470	CODE	12/10/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		D PREFIX TAG	*	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	above concerns, the she did not wet her he she did not wet her he because she was fol procedure from anot. At this time, the surve both the aCNA and the ABHR (alcohol base hygiene observations.) On 12/05/22 at 9:06 with the Licensed Nut (LNHA) and the Direct were made aware of the PPE, Competency Son 11/23/22 (this did aCNA's interview on told the surveyor she that discrepancy. The competency date she 12/05/22, and not 11 that there was no eddone to aCNA by the inquiry. On 12/08/22 at 01:4 with the Regional LNDON. The RLNHA as should have followed hygiene guidelines to applying soap. The facknowledged that the included performing the minimum of 20 serverses.	aCNA acknowledged that hands before applying soap dowing the hand hygiene her job. eyor notified the IPN that he SP/CNA did not use hand rub) during hand s. AM, the survey team met ursing Home Administrator ctor of Nursing (DON) and the above findings. AM, the LNHA provided the he Competency Validation for kills Checklist signed/dated not correspond with the 12/05/22 in which the aCNA had not had a competency). It will be a competency with the LNHA regarding he LNHA replied that the bould have been dated 1/23/22. She acknowledged ucation and competencies he facility until the surveyor's at PM, the survey team met litha (RLNHA), LNHA, and converted that the appropriate hand to wet hands first before	F	880		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		` ′	FPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315291	B. WING			C 2/13/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	l		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH WAYNE, NJ 07470		2/13/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	removal of PPE. A review of the facilygiene Policy that with the last update "Policy Interpretation personnel shall follygiene procedure infections to other positions9. The ushand washing/hand use along with rout as the best practice healthcare-associal Washing Hands 1. soap and rub them surfaces, for a minilonger) under a mowater, at a comforth hands thoroughly umands thoroughly u	hand hygiene not done after lity's Handwashing/Hand t was provided by the LNHA e date of May 2021 included on and Implementation:2. All ow the handwashing/hand is to help prevent the spread of personnel, residents, and se of gloves does not replace d hygiene. Integration of glove ine hand hygiene is recognized e for preventing ted infectionsProcedure: Vigorously lather hands with together, creating friction to all imum of 20 seconds (or iderate stream of running able temperature2. Rinse inder running water. emoving Gloves 1. Perform re applying non-sterile 44 PM, the survey team met NHA, and the DON and no ion was provided to the survey e findings.	F	880		

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
			7 20125 101			;
		061629	B. WING		12/1	3/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
ATRIUM P	OST ACUTE CARE OF V	VAYNEVIEW WAYNE, N.	TE 23 NORTH J 07470			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
S 560	Code, Chapter 8:39, Long Term Care Faci submit a plan of corre completion date, for e that the plan is impled deficiencies may resu accordance with the land Administrative Code, Enforcement of Licen 8:39-5.1(a) Mandator	Jersey Administrative Standards for Licensure of lities. The facility must ection, including a each deficiency and ensure mented. Failure to correct ult in enforcement action in Provisions of the New Jersey Title 8, Chapter 43E, esure Regulations. Ty Access to Care comply with applicable	S 560			1/16/23
	by: Part A: Based on interviews a facility documentation facility failed to maint direct care staff to resishifts as mandated by: This deficient practice findings were as folloon. Reference: New Jers (DOH) memo, dated with N.J.S.A. (New Jers 30:13-18, new minim nursing homes," indicates.	ey Department of Health 01/28/2021, "Compliance ersey Statutes Annotated) um staffing requirements for		1. All residents have the potential or a to be affected by this deficient practice due to the nature of deficiency. 2. The facility will utilize internal and external resources to increase recruitr of direct staff and to ensure the availa of other staffing resources (e.g. contrastaff) in the event of staffing shortage. 3. Efforts to hire facility staff will continuntil there is adequate staff to serve a residents. Until that time, facility will ustaffing agencies to fill any open spots the schedule. 4. The facility will add an additional	ment bility acted nue II	

LABORATORY D RECTOR'S OR PROV DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

01/06/23

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		061629	B. WING		C 12/13/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREE	ET ADDRESS CITY STA	ATE ZIP CODE	
ATRIUM P	OST ACUTE CARE OF W	VAYNEVIEW	ROUTE 23 NORTH NE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 560	codified at N.J.S.A. 3i established minimum nursing homes. The f effective on 02/01/202. One Certified Nurse A residents for the day: One direct care staff residents for the ever fewer than half of all s CNAs, and each direct signed in to work as a nurse aide duties: and One direct care staff residents for the night direct care staff memicon control of the staff of the control of the staff of the night direct care staff memicon and perform CNA and perform CNA review of the "New control of the staff of the	0:13-18 (the Act), which staffing requirements in collowing ratio(s) were 21: Aide (CNA) to every eight shift. In the act of the a	S 560	weekend bonus pay to ensure the weekends are staffed appropriately. 5. For the next three months, the administrator/designee will review the projected staffing hours to ensure the above state minimum. 6. Findings will be submitted for the thronths to the monthly QAPI committed who will determine further intervention needed. Completion Date: 01/16/2023	y are nree ee
	Program Nurse Staffin weeks beginning 11/1 revealed the staffing to meet the minimum reeight residents for the below: -11/13/22 had 13 CN/day shift, required 14-11/14/22 had 13 CN/day shift, required 14-11/17/22 had 13 CN/day shift, required 14-11/17/22 had 13 CN/day shift, required 14-11/18/22 had 13 CN/day shift, required 14-11/18/22 had 13 CN/day shift, required 14-11/18/22 had 13 CN/day shift, required 14	As for 113 residents on the CNAs. As for 113 residents on the			

New Jersey Department of Health

PREFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMP	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNEVIEW 2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH WAYNE, NJ 07470 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X PREFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		29		B. WING		1	
ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNEVIEW WAYNE, NJ 07470 (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMP	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REET ADDRESS CITY STA	ATE ZIP CODE		
PREFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMP	ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF		ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF W				
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) DA DEFICIENCY	PREFIX (EACH DEFIC EN	ECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX (EACH DEFIC ENC)	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
day shift, required 14 CNAs11/20/22 had 12 CNAs for 116 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs11/21/22 had 12 CNAs for 116 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs11/21/22 had 13 CNAs for 116 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs11/23/22 had 13 CNAs for 116 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs11/24/22 had 13 CNAs for 117 residents on the day shift, required 15 CNAs11/25/22 had 13 CNAs for 117 residents on the day shift, required 15 CNAs11/25/22 had 13 CNAs for 117 residents on the day shift, required 15 CNAs11/26/22 had 12 CNAs for 117 residents on the day shift, required 15 CNAs11/26/22 had 12 CNAs for 117 residents on the day shift, required 15 CNAs11/26/22 had 12 CNAs for 117 residents on the day shift, required 15 CNAs11/26/22 had 12 CNAs for 117 residents on the day shift, required 15 CNAs11/26/22 had 12 CNAs for 117 residents on the day shift, required 15 CNAs11/26/22 had 12 CNAs for 117 residents on the day shift, required 15 CNAs11/26/22 had 12 CNAs for 117 residents on the day shift, required 15 CNAs11/26/22 the 11-15 CNAs11/26/22 the 11-	day shift, required 1 -11/20/22 had 12 Cl day shift, required 1 -11/21/22 had 13 Cl day shift, required 1 -11/23/22 had 13 Cl day shift, required 1 -11/24/22 had 13 Cl day shift, required 1 -11/25/22 had 13 Cl day shift, required 1 -11/26/22 had 12 Cl day shift, required 1 -11/26/22 had 12 Cl day shift, required 1 On 12/7/22 at 11:07 the Nursing Staffing Aide (SC/CNA) in th team. The SC/CNA for day shifts weeke informed the survey call-outs were "mos In a follow-up interv 12/12/22 at 11:15 A familiar with the mir the day shift but cou and night shifts and you for that." On that same date a Nursing Home Adm Regional LNHA(RLI team where they ac shortages. Additionateam that they ident weekends. A review of the facil Procedure" with a re-	esidents on the survey d staff shortages kends. She enursing staff inds. SC/CNA on I that she was grequirement for about evening get back with esident the survey the nursing staff inded the survey affing" on Policy and f 11/16/22	day shift, required 14 -11/20/22 had 12 CNA day shift, required 14 -11/21/22 had 13 CNA day shift, required 14 -11/23/22 had 13 CNA day shift, required 14 -11/24/22 had 13 CNA day shift, required 15 -11/25/22 had 13 CNA day shift, required 15 -11/26/22 had 12 CNA day shift, required 15 -11/26/22 had 12 CNA day shift, required 15 -11/26/22 had 12 CNA day shift, required 15 On 12/7/22 at 11:07 A the Nursing Staffing C Aide (SC/CNA) in the team. The SC/CNA ac for day shifts weekday informed the survey to call-outs were "mostly In a follow-up intervier 12/12/22 at 11:15 AM familiar with the minin the day shift but could and night shifts and si you for that." On that same date at Nursing Home Admini Regional LNHA(RLNH team where they ackr shortages. Additionall team that they identifi weekends. A review of the facility Procedure" with a rev	ed es			

New Jersey Department of Health

` '		(X1) PROV DER/SUI			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
				_			;	
		061629		B. WING		12/1	3/2022	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			RESS CITY STA	TE ZIP CODE			
ATRIUM P	OST ACUTE CARE OF W	VAYNEVIEW	2020 ROUT WAYNE, NJ	E 23 NORTH J 07470				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC E Y MUST BE PRECEDE LSC IDENT FY NG INF	D BY FULL	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 560	Continued From page	∍ 3		S 560				
	staffing on each shift needs and services a		ur resident's					
	On 12/12/22 at 2:44 F with the facility LNHA Nursing (DON) and th information provided.	, RLNHA, and Di nere was no addi	irector of					
	Part B:							
	Based on observation pertinent facility document that the facility failed to facility's licensed name service in compliance and local laws, regular facility's residents, resument the general public	ments, it was det to accurately rep ne to operate and with all applicab ations, and codes sident representa	termined resent the I provide ole State, s to the					
	This deficient practice following:	e was evidenced	by the					
	On 11/28/22 at 8:48 A surveyors to the facility banner that indicated the new management Care Center.	ty, the surveyor of that the facility w	observed a vas under					
	On 11/28/22 at 10:00 Conference of the sur and the RLNHA, the smanagement why the the entrance of the padifferent names of the Acute Care Waynevie Care Center not acconame.	rveyor with the Li surveyor asked the e signs outside the arking lot showed e facility, Springhew and Avalon Re ording to the curre	NHA, DON, he facility he facility in he two hills Post hehab & hent license					
	On that same date an the facility management							

New Jersey Department of Health
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		061629	B. WING		C 12/13/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS CITY STA	TE_ZIP CODE	12/13/2022	
	OST ACUTE CARE OF V	2020 ROUT	E 23 NORTH			
71111101111		WAYNE, NJ	J 07470			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
S 560	Continued From page	e 4	S 560			
	Post Acute Care of W "permanently closed"					
	facility transitioned to new management sin	e RLNHA stated that the a new facility name and ce 4/25/22 and that the g the new company's name				
		PM, the survey team met and RLNHA and were pove findings.				
	On 12/08/22 at 01:16 PM, the surveyor reviewed documents and the facility's policies that were provided by the LNHA and showed that the facility name and logo that were used were not according to the facility's licensed name.					
	the New Jersey Depa Certificate of Need ar date of 3/04/22 and a The NJDOH issued t name of Atrium Post A	r license that was issued by artment of Health Division of and Licensing with an issue in expiration date of 2/28/23. The license for the facility Acute Care of Wayneview, lon Rehab & Care Center.				
	with the LNHA, RLNH	PM, the survey team met IA, and the DON and no umentation was provided to fute these findings.				

	POS1	-CERTIFICATION	ON REVISIT RE	EPORT		
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CL	IA / MULTIPLE CON	STRUCTION			DATE OF R	EVISIT
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 315291	A. Building B. Wing				3/1/2023	
313291	Y1 B. Willig				Y2 3/1/2023	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ATRIUM POST ACUTE CA	ARE OF WAYNEVIEW		2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH	I		
This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).						
ITEM	DATE	ITEM	DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4	Y5	Y4	Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix F0658	Correction	ID Prefix F0732	Correction	ID Prefix F0836	C	orrection

	STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT										
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / (IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 061629	A. Building	TRUCTION					DATE OF 3/1/2023	REVISIT			
NAME OF FACILITY	CARE OF WAYNEVIEW			STREET ADDRESS, CIT 2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH WAYNE, NJ 07470		DE Y2	37172023	Y3			
corrective action was ac	by a State surveyor to show complished. Each deficience previously shown on the S	cy should be fully	identified usi	ng either the regulation	or LSC provision	number and	the				
ITEM	DATE	ITEM	ITEM		ITEM		DATE				
Y4	Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5			
ID Prefix S0560	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction			
8:39-5.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed			
LSC	01/16/2023	LSC			LSC						
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction			
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed			
LSC		LSC			LSC						
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction			
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed			
LSC		LSC			LSC _						
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction			
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed			
LSC		LSC			LSC						
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction			
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed			
LSC		LSC			LSC						
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE				
REVIEWED BY CMS RO	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE				
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY 0			RRECTED DEFICIENCIES ENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			YES	□ NO				

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: K6V812

PRINTED: 08/30/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315291	B. WING		C 12/13/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	WAYNEVIEW		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH WAYNE, NJ 07470	12/10/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	S	K 00	0	
K 211 SS=F	stated to be 1990s or renovations or noted building Type II proted. There is supervised the corridors, spaced resident rooms. The is stated to be tied to cross corridor door releases, emer safety components of the facility has 170 the survey the censuration. The 125 KW diesel of 50% of the building. The building has 3 ed. The requirement at a NOT MET as evident Means of Egress - CCFR(s): NFPA 101. Means of Egress - CCFR(s): NFPA 101.	additions. It is a two story ected construction. smoke detection located in sopen to the corridors and in generator outside the facility of the fire alarm control panel, hold open devices, exterior gency facility lighting and life utilized for preservation of life. certified beds. At the time of us was 117. generator does approximately levators 42 CFR Subpart 483.90(a) is seed by: General General	K 21	1	1/16/23
	by: Based on observati			I. Immediate Action	
LABORATORY	D RECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 01/06/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315291	B. WING			1	C (42/2022
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.020.	1		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 121	13/2022
NAME OF F	NOVIDER OR SUFFLIER						
ATRIUM P	OST ACUTE CARE OF V	VAYNEVIEW			020 ROUTE 23 NORTH MAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 211	Continued From page	e 1	K 2	211			
	was determined that fire doors annually in 17-38-LSC. This defice 12 of 12 fire doors ob by the following: At 09:45 AM, the MD annual testing require assemblies in accord indicated that current any documentation of The MD was not at the Administrator was infolicetor would provide notes from the buildir exit on 12/13/22. The documents from the I	tenance Director (MD), it the facility failed to inspect accordance with S&C cient practice occurred for served, and was evidenced was asked to provide the ements for fire door ance with NFPA 80. The MD by the facility did not have in fire door assemblies. The facility on 12/13/22, the formed that the Maintenance his observations and to the facility was still providing Fire Sprinkler Vendor			a.) An outside vendor was contacted to provide the necessary annual inspection of all the facility's fire doors. II. Identification of others a.) This deficient practice affects all residents and personnel in the facility to the fact that it can potentially be a lift safety issue should the fire doors malfunction in the event of a fire. The potential malfunction of the fire doors could result in the loss of life. III. Systemic Changes a.) An in-service was done with all maintenance staff to reiterate the importance of all fire doors of the facility being inspected annually, without being delinquent. c.) A monthly audit of facility required	due je	
K 345 SS=F	NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 3 NFPA 80 NFPA 101 2012 edition Inspection of Door Operation 7.2.1.15.8 S&C 17-38-LSC NFPA 101- 2012 edition Maintenance of Mea Fire Alarm System - To CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System - To A fire alarm system is accordance with an an	1.2(e) on Life Safety Code 7.2.1.15 penings. 7.2.1.15.1* to on Life Safety Code 19.7.3	KS	345	maintenance will be conducted by the maintenance director or designee for smonths. b.) Completion date 01/16/2023. IV. Quality Assurance a.) All findings will be reviewed with the quality assurance committee on a monbasis. These finding will be provided to the quality assurance committee by the Maintenance Director or designee.	e ithly o	1/16/23

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT		CONSTRUCTION 1		E SURVEY IPLETED
							С
		315291	B. WING _			12	2/13/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ATRIIIM P	OST ACUTE CARE OF \	WAYNEVIEW		2	020 ROUTE 23 NORTH		
ATRIOWIF	OST ACOTE CARE OF	MAINEVIEW		٧	VAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 345	Continued From pag	e 2	K	345			
	Electric Code, and N	FPA 72, National Fire Alarm					
	and Signaling Code.	Records of system					
		ance and testing are readily					
	available.						
	9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFP						
		Γ is not met as evidenced					
	by:	on interview and decument			I. Immediate Action		
	Based on observation, interview, and document review on 12/12/22 and 12/13/22, in the presence of the Maintenance Director (MD) and Assistant Maintenance (AM) the facility failed to ensure a)				a.) The facility had the appropriate smo	nke	
					detection sensitivity testing and reports		
					completed by our servicing provider ale		
		sitivity testing was completed			with testing of the 12V7ah Dialer.	3	
		detectors in accordance with			b.) The facility has also replaced the fa	ulty	
	NFPA 72 (2010 edition	on) section 14.4.5.3.2., b),			smoke detector in the corridor by resid	ent	
	that their building's fi				rooms 246/247 and an additional smok	е	
		ance with the requirements			detector was installed in the area of the	3	
		Γhe deficient practice was			fire panel in the main lobby.		
		spection reports and was			c.) The facility will ensure the fire alarm		
	evidenced by the foll	owing:			inspection is performed semiannually.		
	A) On 12/12/22 at 1	1:10 AM, the surveyor			facility has also obtained quotes for an updated fire alarm panel to be installed		
		ire alarm documentation			d.) Remnant painters tape that was	1.	
		endor. The report dated:			covering a smoke detector located out	side	
		ate that any smoke detection			resident room 120 was removed from t		
	sensitivity reports we				smoke detector.		
	The AM was not sure	e if this required 5-year report			II. Identification of others		
	was completed.	il tilis required 3-year report			a.) The deficient practices affect all		
	was completed.				residents and personnel in the facility of	lue	
	B-1) On 12/13/22. at	11:15 AM, the surveyor			to the reasons listed below:	, _	
		n documentation from the			1.) The smoke detectors were not	į	
	fire alarm vendor. Th	e report dated: 9/10/22			properly tested and maintained.		
	indicated:				Improper testing and maintenance	∍ of	
					the smoke detectors in the		
		n the corridor by resident			facility could result in smoke		
	rooms 246/247.				detectors not working properly and		
	-	sident room 221 does not			malfunctioning in the presence of		
	exist.				smoke and/or fire.		
	#3, Could not test ba	ttery 12V7ah Dialer not			2.) An outdated fire alarm panel the	າat	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		' '	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315291	B. WING				C / 13/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	VAYNEVIEW		20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 020 ROUTE 23 NORTH /AYNE, NJ 07470		110/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 345	tested (NO ACCESS) The fire alarm reports and March 2021 indic smoke detectors, head detectors did not tally September 2022 reports. B-2) On 12/13/22 at 1 reviewed all provided reports: dated Septer almost 18 months apis required to be prefeacility fire alarm batte units and are to be to NFPA 70, 72. B-3) At 12/12/22 at 10 panel was observed to located in front of the alarm panel was an oranged did not have an inthe activation point. The behind a closed wood have the required some the enclosed main old cabinet as required by	s dated: September 2022 cated that the total number of at detectors and duct together on the reports ort: 182- smokes 6- heat 9- ducts 177- smokes 7-heat 8-duct 10:10 AM, the surveyor fire alarm inspection mber 2022 and March 2021 art. The fire alarm inspection ormed semi annually. The eries are sealed-lead acid ested semi-annually as per 0:18 AM, the main fire alarm to be not addressable, receptionist desk. The fire old style annunciator panel indicator window to locate the panel was located den flat cabinet that did not noke detector in the area of d-style fire alarm annunciator y NFPA 70,72. The observations the MD re panel was old and	K	345	lacks an indication window to locate the activation point could cause confusion in the event of an emergency. This confusion of potentially result in the loss of life. III. Systemic Changes a.) An in-service was done with all maintenance staff as to the importance having smoke detectors properly inspected and maintained. b.) The importance of keeping the resu of these inspections in the Life Safety inspection book was also reinforced. c.) The Administrator as well as the Maintenance Director will do weekly rounds to visually inspect all smoke detectors in the facility to ensure they a properly working. d.) Completion date 01/16/2023. IV. Quality Assurance a.) All findings will be reviewed with the quality assurance committee on a mon basis.	of are	

PRINTED: 08/30/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315291	B. WING				C 13/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OST ACUTE CARE OF V			2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 020 ROUTE 23 NORTH VAYNE, NJ 07470	121	13/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 345 K 353 SS=F	observed in the exit/esmoke detector was oblue painters tape. The located outside reside. The MD indicated at detector was taped from the MD was not at the Administrator was information of flooring few days ago.	gress corridor that the covered from activation with the smoke detector was ent room 120. 10:15 AM, that the smoke om activation, due to the in that unit of the building a see facility on 12/13/22, the formed that the Maintenance end is observations and group tour as the life safety code facility was still providing Fire Sprinkler Vendor reports after the Life Safety end on 12/13/22. alintenance and Testing and standpipe systems are domaintained in accordance and for the Inspection, ing of Water-based Fire Records of system design, ion and testing are the location and readily stem last checked		345			1/16/23

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245204	P WING				С
		315291	B. WING _			12/	13/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OST ACUTE CARE OF V	VAYNEVIEW		20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 020 ROUTE 23 NORTH IAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353	Continued From page	e 5	K	353			
	c) Water system sup	oply source					
	any non-required or paystem. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, and This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation 12/12/22 to 12/13/22, Maintenance Director Maintenance (AM), it facility failed to maintensuring that a) ceiling fire rated, b) failed to automatic fire sprinkly condition as evidence accordance with NFF Section 19.3.5.1,	in and interviews from in the presence of the r (MD) and Assistant was determined that the ain the sprinkler system by ing was smoke resistant and maintain all parts of their er system in optimal and by the following: in A 101, 2012 LSC Edition, ction 4.6.12, Section 9.7, in, Section 6.2.7.1 and NFPA action 5.1, 5.2.2.1. The is evidenced for 1 of 2 inspection reports by the A5 AM, the surveyor atrance attached overhang in the indicated new in just installed. The ceiling in the time of the inveyor asked the MD to increase attached over the interveyor asked the MD to increase attached over the interveyor asked the MD to increase attached over the interveyor asked the MD to increase attached over the interveyor asked the MD to increase attached over the interveyor asked the MD to			I. Immediate Action a.) The facility has the proper documentation of the fire-resistant ratir for the ceiling tiles in question. b.) The facility Administrator obtained to missing fire sprinkler quarterly inspective from the providing vendor and made certain that all reports were placed in the Life Safety inspection book. II. Identification of Others a.) The deficient practice affects all residents and personnel of the facility of to the improper keeping of fire-resistant rating and fire sprinkler inspection documentation. The fire-resistant rating the ceiling tiles guarantees that the materials being used are safe and meet all NFPA standards. b.) Proper documentation of the fire sprinkler quarterly inspection shows that the facility's fire sprinkler system will we properly in an emergency. Without this acceptable documentation, there is no evidence that the facility and its fire sprinkler system comply with NFPA standards. III. Systemic Changes a.) An in-service was done with all	he on he due t g of st at ork	

PRINTED: 08/30/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			D MANAG		С
NAME OF DE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	315291	B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/13/2022
	OST ACUTE CARE OF W	VAYNEVIEW		2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH WAYNE, NJ 07470	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	5.475
K 353	The MD stated and coduring the observation B) On 12/13/22, the sfire sprinkler quarterly Safety inspection boo and the Administrator the reports. The reportsurveyor after the 12/Four (4) quarterly repand dated: 8/15/22, 0 third quarter report wareport/inspection date under #4 Annual Inspinspection of the pipe 5-years, was marked The AM, confirmed the observations. The MD was not at the Administrator was inferenced building tour as the lift 12/13/22. The facility documents from the Figuraterly Inspection of Code Exit Conference NJAC 8:39-31.2(e)	urveyor observed that no rinspections were in the Life k. The AM indicated that he would call the vendor for its were emailed to the 13/22 exit. Three (3) of the orts required were emailed 3/02/22 and 12/02/22. The as missing. The most recent at 08/15/22 indicated that ections g. internal performed in the last N/A. The above findings during the efacility on 12/13/22, the formed that the MD would ons and notes from the esafety code exit on was still providing fire Sprinkler Vendor reports after the Life Safety	K 353	maintenance staff to instill the importar of keeping the results of the fire sprink quarterly inspections in the Life Safety inspection book. b.) The Administrator as well as the Maintenance Director will inspect the L Safety inspection book on a weekly ba c.) Completion date 01/16/2023. IV. Quality Assurance a.) All findings will be reviewed with the quality assurance committee on a monbasis.	er ife sis.
	Section 4.6.12, Section	on 9.7, NFPA 13, 2010 .1 and NFPA 25, 2011 5.2.2.1. shers	K 35	5	1/16/23

Facility ID: NJ61629

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315291	B. WING _			l	C /13/2022
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	· · · ·	10/2022
OST ACUTE CARE OF	WAYNEVIEW					
(EACH DEFIC EN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	D PREFII TAG	×	· ·		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
		K	355			
Portable fire extinguinspected, and main NFPA 10, Standard Extinguishers. 18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.12 This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation the presence of the (MD), it was determined A) ensure that fire extracted for 1 or any way that would asystem in the event perform and document fire extinguisher a magnetic of the deficient practice following: A) At 01:58 PM, the facility kitchen, that a was installed next to The pipe was blocking for the ansul system. The MD confirmed the observation. B-1, At 01:58 PM, the main dining room, the extinguisher was last B-2, At 2:05 PM, the exit/egress corridor for the exit/egress cor	ishers are selected, installed, tained in accordance with for Portable Fire , NFPA 10 T is not met as evidenced on and interview on 12/12/22 the Maintenance Director ned that the facility failed to extinguishers were not blocked of 1 kitchen ansul systems, in delay staff from activating the of an emergency and B) tent on the tag attached to the onthly visual examination for hers. The was evidenced by the surveyor observed in the adrain pipe approximately 1" the ansul activation conduit. In the activation procedure the finding during the esurveyor observed in the teat the portable fire to inspected 06/01/22. The surveyor observed in the teat the portable fire to inspected 06/01/22. The surveyor observed in the teat the portable fire to inspected 06/01/22. The surveyor observed in the teat the portable fire extinguisher was			ansul activation systems was moved. b.) Proper inspection of all portable fire extinguishers and kitchen ansul activat system has been initiated. II. Identification of Others a.) The deficient practice affects all residents and personnel of the facility because the kitchen ansul activation system could not be accessed immediately in the event of a fire. The kitchen staff would be delayed in activating the system in the event of an emergency which could result in injury and/or death. b.) Also, fire extinguishers and ansul activation systems may not appropriate work in an emergency because they had not been properly inspected. The use of faulty fire extinguisher in the event of a or other emergency could result in injuriand/or death. III. Systemic Changes a.) An in-service was done with all maintenance staff to educate them on the	ely ave of a fire	
last inspected 06/01	/22.			system being free of all obstruction.		
	CORRECTION ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OST ACUTE CARE OF SUMMARY S (EACH DEFIC EN' REGULATORY OR Continued From page Portable fire extingui inspected, and main NFPA 10, Standard is Extinguishers. 18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.12 This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observative in the presence of the (MD), it was determined the perform and document in the event perform and document in the extinguisher a management of the extinguisher and the extinguisher and the extinguisher and the extinguisher and the interest of the facility kitchen, that a was installed next to the pipe was blocking for the ansul system. The MD confirmed the observation. B-1, At 01:58 PM, the extinguisher was lass B-2, At 2:05 PM, the exit/egress corridor in the last inspected 06/01.	CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER: 315291 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNEVIEW SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) Continued From page 7 Portable fire extinguishers are selected, installed, inspected, and maintained in accordance with NFPA 10, Standard for Portable Fire Extinguishers. 18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.12, NFPA 10 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 12/12/22 in the presence of the Maintenance Director (MD), it was determined that the facility failed to A) ensure that fire extinguishers were not blocked or obstructed for 1 of 1 kitchen ansul systems, in any way that would delay staff from activating the system in the event of an emergency and B) perform and document on the tag attached to the fire extinguisher a monthly visual examination for 3 of 19 fire extinguishers. This deficient practice was evidenced by the following: A) At 01:58 PM, the surveyor observed in the facility kitchen, that a drain pipe approximately 1" was installed next to the ansul activation conduit. The pipe was blocking the activation procedure for the ansul system.	A BUILDI ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNEVIEW SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) Continued From page 7 Portable fire extinguishers are selected, installed, inspected, and maintained in accordance with NFPA 10, Standard for Portable Fire Extinguishers. 18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.12, NFPA 10 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 12/12/22 in the presence of the Maintenance Director (MD), it was determined that the facility failed to A) ensure that fire extinguishers were not blocked or obstructed for 1 of 1 kitchen ansul systems, in any way that would delay staff from activating the system in the event of an emergency and B) perform and document on the tag attached to the fire extinguisher a monthly visual examination for 3 of 19 fire extinguishers. This deficient practice was evidenced by the following: A) At 01:58 PM, the surveyor observed in the facility kitchen, that a drain pipe approximately 1" was installed next to the ansul activation conduit. The pipe was blocking the activation procedure for the ansul system. The MD confirmed the finding during the observation. B-1, At 01:58 PM, the surveyor observed in the main dining room, that the portable fire extinguisher was last inspected 06/01/22. B-2, At 2:05 PM, the surveyor observed in the exit/egress corridor that one fire extinguisher was last inspected 06/01/22.	A BUILDING 0 315291 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNEVIEW SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) Continued From page 7 Portable fire extinguishers are selected, installed, inspected, and maintained in accordance with NFPA 10, Standard for Portable Fire Extinguishers. 18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.12, NFPA 10 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 12/12/22 in the presence of the Maintenance Director (MD), it was determined that the facility failed to A) ensure that fire extinguishers were not blocked or obstructed for 1 of 1 kitchen ansul systems, in any way that would delay staff from activating the system in the event of an emergency and B) perform and document on the tag attached to the fire extinguisher a monthly visual examination for 3 of 19 fire extinguishers. This deficient practice was evidenced by the following: A) At 01:58 PM, the surveyor observed in the facility kitchen, that a drain pipe approximately 1" was installed next to the ansul activation conduit. The pipe was blocking the activation procedure for the ansul system. The MD confirmed the finding during the observation. B-1, At 01:58 PM, the surveyor observed in the main dining room, that the portable fire extinguisher was last inspected 06/01/22. B-2, At 2:05 PM, the surveyor observed in the exit/egress corridor that one fire extinguisher was last inspected 06/01/22.	A BUILDING 01 SOURCE CARE OF MAYNEVIEW SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICENCES EACH DEFICE CROY, MIST BE PRECEDED BY FILL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NO INFORMATION) Continued From page 7 Portable fire extinguishers are selected, installed, inspected, and maintained in accordance with NFFA 10, Standard for Portable Fire Extinguishers. 18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.12, NFFA 10 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 12/12/22 in the presence of the Maintenance Director (MD), it was determined that the facility failed to A) ensure that fire extinguishers were not blocked or obstructed for 1 of 1 kitchen ansul systems, in any way that would delay staff from activating the system in the event of an emergency and B) perform and document on the tag attached to the fire extinguishers a monthly visual examination for 3 of 19 fire extinguishers. This deficient practice was evidenced by the following: This deficient practice was evidenced by the following: The MD confirmed the finding during the observation. The MD confirmed the finding during the observation. B-1, At 01:58 PM, the surveyor observed in the main dining room, that the portable fire extinguisher was last inspected 06/01/22. B-2, At 2:05 PM, the surveyor observed in the exitinguisher was last inspected 06/01/22. B-2, At 2:05 PM, the surveyor observed in the exitinguisher was last inspected 06/01/22. B-2, At 2:05 PM, the surveyor observed in the exitinguisher was last inspected 06/01/22. B-2, At 2:05 PM, the surveyor observed in the exitinguisher was last inspected 06/01/22. B-2, At 2:05 PM, the surveyor observed in the exitinguisher was last inspected 06/01/22. B-2, At 2:05 PM, the surveyor observed in the exitinguisher was last inspected 06/01/22. B-2, At 2:05 PM, the surveyor observed in the exitinguisher was last inspected 06/01/22. B-2, At 2:05 PM, the surveyor observed in the exitinguisher was last inspected 06/01/22. B-2, At 2:05 PM, the surveyor observed in the exitinguisher was last inspected 06/01/22. B-2,	A BUILDING 01 STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH WAYNE, NJ 07470 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FUIL, REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) COntinued From page 7 Portable fire extinguishers are selected, installed, inspected, and maintained in accordance with NFPA 10, Standard for Portable Fire Extinguishers 18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.12, NFPA 10 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 12/12/22 in the presence of the Maintenance Director (MD), it was determined that the facility failed to A) ensure that fire extinguishers were not blocked or obstructed for 1 of 1 kitchen ansul systems, in any way that would delay staff from activating the system in the event of an emergency and B) perform and document on the tag attached to the fire extinguishers. This deficient practice was evidenced by the following: This deficient practice was evidenced by the following: This deficient practice was evidenced by the following: This deficient practice affects all residents and personnel of the facility because the kitchen ansul activation system sus moved. A) At 01:58 PM, the surveyor observed in the facility statement of the ansul system. The MD confirmed the finding during the observation. B-1, At 01:58 PM, the surveyor observed in the main dining room, that the portable fire extinguisher was last inspected 06/01/22. B-2, At 2:05 PM, the surveyor observed in the exit degrees corridor that one fire extinguisher was last inspected 06/01/22. B-2, At 2:05 PM, the surveyor observed in the exit degrees corridor that one fire extinguisher was last inspected 06/01/22. B-2, At 2:05 PM, the surveyor observed in the exit degrees corridor that one fire extinguisher was last inspected 06/01/22. B-2, At 2:05 PM, the surveyor observed in the exit degrees corridor that one fire extinguisher was last inspected 06/01/22. B-2, At 2:05 PM, the surveyor observed in the exit degrees corridor that one fire extinguisher was last in

PRINTED: 08/30/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENT FICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 C 315291 B. WING 12/13/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNEVIEW **WAYNE, NJ 07470** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 8 K 355 main kitchen ansul system activation device, was designed to ensure that every fire provided with an inspection tag that did not have extinguisher in the facility is inspected any monthly inspections logged on the tag. monthly. c.) The Administrator and the The Maintenance Director confirmed the findings, Maintenance Director will round weekly to during the observations. make certain that the kitchen ansul activation system is free of hindrance and The MD was not at the facility on 12/13/22, the that all fire extinguishers are appropriately Administrator was informed that the MD would inspected. provide his observations and notes from the d.) Completion date 01/16/2023. building tour as the life safety code exit on 12/13/22. The facility was still providing IV. Quality Assurance documents from the Fire Sprinkler Vendor a.) All findings will be reviewed with the Quarterly Inspection reports after the Life Safety quality assurance committee on a monthly Code Exit Conference on 12/13/22. basis. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 10, Standard for Portable Fire Extinguishers.19.3.5.12, NFPA 10 K 363 Corridor - Doors K 363 1/16/23 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Corridor - Doors Doors protecting corridor openings in other than required enclosures of vertical openings, exits, or hazardous areas resist the passage of smoke and are made of 1 3/4 inch solid-bonded core wood or other material capable of resisting fire for at least 20 minutes. Doors in fully sprinklered smoke compartments are only required to resist the passage of smoke. Corridor doors and doors to rooms containing flammable or combustible materials have positive latching hardware. Roller latches are prohibited by CMS regulation. These requirements do not apply to auxiliary spaces that do not contain flammable or combustible material. Clearance between bottom of door and floor covering is not exceeding 1 inch. Powered doors

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	DRRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 01 COMPLETED		PLETED			
		315291	B. WING _			1	C 13/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	WAYNEVIEW		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 020 ROUTE 23 NORTH VAYNE, NJ 07470	, . <u></u>	10/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFII TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363	with a device capable when a force of 5 lbf impediment to the cledevices that release pulled are permitted. of unlimited height at meeting 19.3.6.3.6 as shall be labeled and materials in compliar smoke compartment window assemblies as sprinklered compartment restrictions in area of frames in window as 19.3.6.3, 42 CFR Pa and 485 Show in REMARKS protection ratings, at etc. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation in the presence of the (MD), it was determine ensure that corridor of passage of smoke in requirements of NFF Section 19.3.6, 19.3. This deficient practic closed completely to smoke products and occupants in place. This deficient practic	9 are permissible if provided e of keeping the door closed is applied. There is no osing of the doors. Hold open when the door is pushed or Nonrated protective plates be permitted. Dutch doors are permitted. Door frames made of steel or other note with 8.3, unless the is sprinklered. Fixed fire are allowed per 8.3. In ments there are no after esistance of glass or semblies. That 403, 418, 460, 482, 483, details of doors such as fire attomatics closing devices, is not met as evidenced on and interview on 12/12/22, the Maintenance Director and that the facility failed to doors were able to resist the accordance with the A 101, 2012 LSC Edition, 6.3, 19.3.6.3.1 and 19.3.6.5. The of not ensuring room doors properly confine fire and to properly defend.	K	3363	I. Immediate Action a.) The corridor room doors identified during the building tour were repaired to ensure that the resident room doors properly close and latch and have hardware in good working condition. II. Identification of Others a.) The deficient practice affects all residents and personnel of the facility because the corridor doors lacked the ability to resist the passage of smoke therefore improperly defending occupatin place from fire and smoke in the every of fire or other emergency.	nts	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION D1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	245204	B. WING		С
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	315291		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/13/2022
NAIVIE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH	
ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE	OF WAYNEVIEW		NAYNE, NJ 07470	
PREFIX (EACH DEFIC	RY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL 'OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
the surveyor, in the facility and observed t	ag tour from 9:15 AM to 2 PM, ne presence of the MD toured aserved the following: oors: g on door hardware ware h into frame ware top 1/2" gap. 1/4 hole in h into frame ware, will not latch o 1/2" gap h into frame ssue top gap h o 1/4" gap will not latch oor, will not latch the bottom 1/2 gap tuck into the frame ware ware ware ware	K 363		esing ould re ny ce dy to

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT	FPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01		SURVEY PLETED
		315291	B. WING _			C / 13/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		10/2022
ATRIUM P	OST ACUTE CARE OF W	VAYNEVIEW		2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH		
				WAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363 K 374 SS=E	NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 3 NFPA 101, 2012 LSC 19.3.6.3, 19.3.6.3.1 a Subdivision of Buildin CFR(s): NFPA 101 Subdivision of Buildin Doors 2012 EXISTING Doors in smoke barrie bonded wood-core do resists fire for 20 minu plates of unlimited he are permitted to have assemblies per 8.5. D automatic-closing, do are not required to sw egress travel. Door of clear width of 32 inch doors. 19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio 12/12/22, in the prese Director (MD), it was failed to provide smok completely closed to smoke, flame, or gase	was still providing Fire Sprinkler Vendor reports after the Life Safety on 12/13/22. 1.2(e) Edition, Section 19.3.6, nd 19.3.6.5. g Spaces - Smoke Barrie g Spaces - Smoke Barrier ers are 1-3/4-inch thick solid fors or of construction that futes. Nonrated protective ight are permitted. Doors fixed fire window floors are self-closing or not require latching, and fing in the direction of floening provides a minimum floes for swinging or horizontal 3.7.9 Is not met as evidenced and interview, on flore of the Maintenance floedetermined that the facility fixe barrier wall doors that fresist the passage of		I. Immediate Action a.) The smoke door located near re room 252 was repaired so that the magnetic hold-open device was pro fastened to the wall. b.) Additionally, the door was repair fully close and properly prevent the	perly	1/16/23
	Section 19.3.7, 19.3.7 8.5.4, 8.5.4.1.	7.1, 19.3.7.8, 8.5, 8.5.2,		transfer of smoke fire and other poisonous gases from one smoke compartment to another.		

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE SUF COMPLET	
		0.45004	D WING			l	С
		315291	B. WING			12/	13/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ATRIUM P	OST ACUTE CARE OF V	VAYNEVIEW		20	020 ROUTE 23 NORTH		
ATTOM	OUT AGOTE GARLE OF T			W	VAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 374	Continued From page	÷ 12	K	374			
	This deficient practice sets of double smoke tested for closure and following: At 11:18 AM, the surve #2 set of smoke door the magnetic hold-op attached to the wall (twhen released were obstanced to the set of do This would allow the poisonous gasses to compartment to anoth compromising the interview was conthe observations, whe that the smoke door in properly installed, and close to resist the past gases during a fire. The MD was not at the Administrator was inferenced building tour as the lift 12/13/22. The facility documents from the Ferrica was inferenced to the provide his observation building tour as the lift 12/13/22. The facility documents from the Ferrica was inferenced to the provide his observation building tour as the lift 12/13/22. The facility documents from the Ferrica was inferenced to the provide his observation building tour as the lift 12/13/22. The facility documents from the Ferrica was inferenced to the provide his observation building tour as the lift 12/13/22. The facility documents from the Ferrica was inferenced to the provide his observation building tour as the lift 12/13/22. The facility documents from the Ferrica was inferenced to the provide his observation building tour as the lift 12/13/22. The facility documents from the Ferrica was inferenced to the provide his observation building tour as the lift 12/13/22.	e was observed for 1 of 8 door sets observed and I was evidenced by the reyor observed that the floor is by resident room 252, had en device not properly falling off). The set of doors observed to have a gap for approximately 1/4 inch, transfer of smoke, fire and pass from one smoke fire in the event of a fire egrity of the smoke zone. I ducted with the MD, during for he stated and confirmed finagnetic hold-open must be dismoke doors must fully esage of smoke, flames, or the facility on 12/13/22, the formed that the MD would fine and notes from the fire safety code exit on was still providing. Fire Sprinkler Vendor reports after the Life Safety			II. Identification of Other a.) The deficient practice affects all residents and personnel of the facility of to the fact that it could be a life safety issue should the smoke door not maint proper smoke and fire resistance. III. Systemic Changes a.) An in-service was done with all maintenance staff as to the importance all smoke barrier wall doors maintaining proper fire and smoke resistance. b.) The Administrator as well as the Maintenance director will do weekly rounds to inspect the integrity of all magnetic hold-open devices and smok barrier doors. c.) Completion date 01/16/2023. IV. Quality Assurance All findings will be reviewed with the quality assurance committee on a monbasis.	ain e of g	
K 521 SS=F	NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) HVAC CFR(s): NFPA 101 HVAC Heating, ventilation, a	and air conditioning shall	K	521			1/16/23

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315291	B. WING _		C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OST ACUTE CARE OF			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH WAYNE, NJ 07470	12/13/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
K 521	by: Based on observation 12/12/22, in the press Director (MD), it was failed to ensure A), row systems were adequated accordance with the Association (NFPA) of (Packaged Terminal operating in optimal of This deficient practice resident room bathrounits by the following A) On 12/12/22 during surveyor with the ME observed that the verification of the pressure of the	shall be installed in manufacturer's 2 T is not met as evidenced on and interview on ence of the Maintenance determined that the facility esident bathroom ventilation ately maintained, in National Fire Protection 90 A, B and B), PTAC Air Conditioners) were condition. e was evidenced for 6 of 40 oms vents and 6 of 40 PTAC is: ag a tour of the building, the o, toured the facility and intilation in the following rooms did not function: #214, and 235	KS	,	its ilter ned. ential of the ot
	requested that the as if the units were fund single-ply toilet tissue grills to confirm venti tissue did not hold in bathrooms were not	ssistant Administrator confirm tioning by placing a piece of e paper across the ceiling lation. When tested, the		the facility restrooms. b.) Facility staff were instructed to re any damaged bathroom vent to the maintenance department. c.) The Administrator as well as the Maintenance Director will inspect the PTAC filter cleaning log book on a w basis.	port

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		245204	B. WING			1	С
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	315291	B. WING		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/	13/2022
NAME OF T	TOVIDEIT OIT SOI I EIEIT				D20 ROUTE 23 NORTH		
ATRIUM P	OST ACUTE CARE OF V	VAYNEVIEW		W	/AYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	Х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 521	Continued From page	e 14	K	521			
	At that time, the survey who confirmed that the above resident room functioning when test. B) On 12/12/22 while MD it was observed to clogged and dirty in the theorem of the transfer of the distribution. The MD confirmed the observations. No politimaintenance was procleaning schedule and facility. The MD was not at the Administrator was information.	eyor interviewed the MD, are exhaust vents in the bathrooms, were not ed. touring the building with the hat PTAC unit filters were ne following resident rooms: 122, and 203.			d.) Completion date 01/16/2023. IV. Quality Assurance a.) All findings will be reviewed with the quality assurance committee on a monbasis.		
K 531 SS=E	building tour as the lift 12/13/22. The facility documents from the R Quarterly Inspection in Code Exit Conference NFPA 90 A NFPA 101-2012 -19.5 NFPA 101-2012- 19.5 9.2.1 NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) Elevators CFR(s): NFPA 101 Elevators 2012 EXISTING Elevators are inspect	e safety code exit on was still providing Fire Sprinkler Vendor reports after the Life Safety e on 12/13/22. 5.2.1 section 9.2.2 5.2.1 Chapter 9.1 Utilities	K	531			1/16/23

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315291	B. WING _			C 12/13/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	WAYNEVIEW		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH WAYNE, NJ 07470	CODE	12/13/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 531	monthly with a writte Existing elevators of Safety Code for Existing elevators of Safety Code for Existing elevators. All existing distance of 25 feet of level that best server personnel for firefight Firefighter's Service A17.3. (Includes fire recall and smoke defirefighter's service I operation, machine elevator lobby smok 19.5.3, 9.4.2, 9.4.3. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation review, in the presending of the level that all existing the level that best sepersonnel for firefight with Firefighter's Sethe level that best sepersonnel for firefight with Firefighter's Sethe Level that best sepersonnel for firefight with Firefighter's Sethe Level that best sepersonnel for firefight with Firefighter's Sethe Level that best sepersonnel for firefighter's sethe Level that best sethe Le	er's Service is operated en record. Inform to ASME/ANSI A17.3, sting Elevators and ing elevators, having a travel or more above or below the is the needs of emergency inting purposes, conform with Requirements of ASME/ANSI flighter's service Phase I key stector automatic recall, Phase II emergency in-car key room smoke detectors, and is detectors.) It is not met as evidenced on, interview, and record ince of the Maintenance is determined that the facility there was documented sting elevators; having a diffect or more above or below erves the needs of emergency inting purposes conformed rivice Requirements of (Includes firefighter's service and smoke detector automatic ervice Phase II emergency 4.2, 9.4.3).	K	I. Immediate Action a.) Firefighter's Service wi on all elevators in the faci basis. b.) Written record of the F Monthly Service Log will b maintenance department. II. Identification of Other a.) The deficient practice to affect all residents and facility due to the fact that the facility may not operat firefighters or other first re event of an emergency. T firefighters' response coul and/or death of residents the facility. III. Systemic Changes a.) An in-service was done maintenance staff as to the	lity on a monthly irefighter's be kept by the rs has the potential personnel of the the elevators in the properly for esponders in the he delay in d result in injury and personnel in the with all		

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNEVIEW (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) (X5) IT he report indicated that under B. Elevator Car and Counterweight #13 that the Firefighter Service PH-1 and PH-2 were found Unsatisfactory for device's 03-PASS #1 and 01-F3. At the time of survey the elevator #2 device was out of service, but at 09:48 AM, during the building tour, it was observed to not have an "out of service" sign on the device, to inform passengers. STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH WAYNE, NJ 07470 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) K 531 K 531 K 531 Fropper servicing of the elevators in the facility for the use of firefighters in the event of an emergency as well as documentation of these inspections. b.) The Administrator as well as the Maintenance Director will inspect the Firefighter's Monthly Service Log on a monthly basis. c.) Completion date 01/16/2023.	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENT EICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNEVIEW CX4) ID PREFIX TAG			315291	B. WING _				C 12/13/2022		
ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF WAYNEVIEW (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) (X5) PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICE OF THE APPROPRIATE DEFICE	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		12/13/2022		
REFIX TAG (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) COMPLÉTIC DATE K 531 Continued From page 16	ATRIUM P	POST ACUTE CARE OF V	WAYNEVIEW							
The report indicated that under B. Elevator Car and Counterweight #13 that the Firefighter Service PH-1 and PH-2 were found Unsatisfactory for device's 03-PASS #1 and 01- F3. At the time of survey the elevator #2 device was out of service, but at 09:48 AM, during the building tour, it was observed to not have an "out of service" sign on the device, to inform passengers. proper servicing of the elevators in the facility for the use of firefighters in the device went of an emergency as well as documentation of these inspections. b.) The Administrator as well as the Maintenance Director will inspect the Firefighter's Monthly Service Log on a monthly basis. c.) Completion date 01/16/2023.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFIC ENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	x	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	3E	COMPLETION		
The MD provided documentation indicating from their elevator vendor that a proposal # 2212050 dated: 12/05/22 under Description: #1 Elevator: Trouble shoot phase 1 fire service to determine issue and any additional work needed #2 Elevator: Furnish and install a new phase 1 fire service keyswitch cover. #3 Elevator: Furnish and install a new phase 1 fire service keyswitch cover. An interview was conducted with the MD, during the record review. He confirmed there is no current firefighter's monthly service log for the entire year. The MD was not at the facility on 12/13/22, the Administrator was informed that the Maintenance Director would provide his observations and notes from the building tour as the life safety code exit on 12/13/22. The facility was still providing documents from the Fire Sprinkler Vendor Quarterly Inspection reports after the Life Safety Code Exit Conference on 12/13/22. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101, 2012 Edition, Section 19.5.3 & 9.4.3	K 531	The report indicated and Counterweight # Service PH-1 and PH Unsatisfactory for der F3. At the time of sur was out of service, be building tour, it was of service" sign on the passengers. The MD provided door their elevator vendor dated: 12/05/22 under their elevator: Trouble determine issue and #2 Elevator: Furnish fire service keyswitch #3 Elevator: Furnish fire service keyswitch An interview was conthe record review. Has current firefighter's mentire year. The MD was not at the Administrator was information building exit on 12/13/22. The documents from the building exit on 12/13/22. The Quarterly Inspection Code Exit Conference NJAC 8:39-31.2(e)	that under B. Elevator Car 13 that the Firefighter 1-2 were found vice's 03-PASS #1 and 01- vey the elevator #2 device ut at 09:48 AM, during the observed to not have an "out e device, to inform cumentation indicating from that a proposal # 2212050 er Description: shoot phase 1 fire service to any additional work needed and install a new phase 1 in cover. and install a new phase 1 in cover. and cover. and install a new phase 1 in cover.	K	531	facility for the use of firefighters in the event of an emergency as well as documentation of these inspections. b.) The Administrator as well as the Maintenance Director will inspect the Firefighter's Monthly Service Log on a monthly basis. c.) Completion date 01/16/2023. IV. Quality Assurance a.) All findings will be reviewed with th quality assurance committee on a more	e			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315291	B. WING				C 13/2022
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0201		-	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	121	13/2022
NAIVIE OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
ATRIUM P	OST ACUTE CARE OF V	VAYNEVIEW			2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH		
				٧	VAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES	D		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B)		COMPLETION DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR I	SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	AIE	
			-		,		
K 531	Continued From page	e 17	K	531			
	Fire Fighters Emerge	ncy Operations: 9.4.3.2					
K 914	Electrical Systems - N	Maintenance and Testing	K	914			1/16/23
SS=F	-	3					
	,						
	Flectrical Systems - N	Maintenance and Testing					
	Hospital-grade recept						
		deep sedation or general					
		stered, are tested after initial					
		ent or servicing. Additional					
	testing is performed a	•					
		ance data. Receptacles not					
		de at these locations are					
		exceeding 12 months. Line					
		M), if installed, are tested at					
		or equal to 1 month by					
		switch per 6.3.2.6.3.6,					
	_	visual and audible alarm. For					
		mated self-testing, this					
	·	ned at intervals less than or					
		IM circuits are tested per					
		pair or renovation to the					
	electric distribution sy						
		d tests and associated					
		ns, containing date, room or					
	area tested, and resu	its.					
	6.3.4 (NFPA 99)	in not mot an avidenced					
		is not met as evidenced					
	by:	no record review and			I Immediate Action		
		ns, record review, and			I. Immediate Action	s.I	
		, in the presence of the			a.) Proper documentation for the annua		
		intenance (AM), it was			electrical inspection by an outside vend	IOL	
		acility failed to functionally			was obtained by the facility.		
		cles in resident rooms			II Identification of Oth		
		g, polarity, and blade tension			II. Identification of Others	4: _1	
		FPA 99. Maintenance and			a.) The deficient practice has the poten		
		tacle Testing in Patient Care			to affect all residents and personnel of		
	Rooms.				facility due to the fact that without prop		
					documentation there is no confirmation		

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		245204	B. WING				0
		315291	B. WING			12/	13/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ATRIUM P	OST ACUTE CARE OF V	VAYNEVIEW			020 ROUTE 23 NORTH VAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	I	D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE APPROPRIED CONTRACTION OF THE APPROPRIED CONTRACTION OF THE APPROVIDER CONTRACTION OF THE APPROVIDER CONTRACT			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 914	Continued From page	e 18	K	914			
	Throughout a tour of surveyor and the facil (MD), observed that t provided with electricathan hospital grade at electrical inspection. The last annual electron vendor was dated: 10 was no documentatio and itemized list of recare rooms. The prior electrical inspection was dated: 10 area receptacle outled compliance.	the facility on 12/12/22, the lity's Maintenance Director he resident rooms were all receptacles that were less and required an annual rical inspection by the facility 1/28/22, indicated that there in for the annual inspection ceptacle testing in patient spection by the facility 1/28/21, reported "common"			that the electrical receptacles identified the tour are in suitable working condition Faulty receptacles could result in injury and even death of residents and/or fact staff. III. Systemic Change a.) An in-service was done with all maintenance staff regarding the importance of proper documentation of electrical receptacle inspections performed at the facility. c.) A monthly audit of all mandatory fact maintenance will be conducted by the Maintenance Director or designee for smonths. b.) Completion date 01/16/2023. IV. Quality Assurance a.) All findings will be reviewed with the quality assurance committee on a monbasis.	on. / cility f cility	
	Administrator was info provide his observation building tour as the lift 12/13/22. The facility documents from the F Quarterly Inspection of Code Exit Conference	was still providing Fire Sprinkler Vendor reports after the Life Safety					
K 916 SS=F	NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 99 Electrical Systems - E CFR(s): NFPA 101	Essential Electric Syste	K	916			1/16/23

PRINTED: 08/30/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 01		OATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315291	B. WING _			C 12/13/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	WAYNEVIEW		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH WAYNE, NJ 07470	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 916	Alarm Annunciator A remote annunciator powered is provided generating room in a operating personnel. hard-wired to indicate emergency power so system (e.g., building to be substituted for 6.4.1.1.17, 6.4.1.1.17 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation on 12/12/22, in the p Director (MD), it was failed to ensure that generator annunciator functional as evidence At 11:20 AM, in the p surveyor observed or annunciator panel at resident room 109 w 15 warning indicator annunciator panel "c activated. The MD was unsure light indicated at the The MD was not at the Administrator was interesting to the control of the Administrator was interested.	r that is storage battery to operate outside of the location readily observed by The annunciator is a alarm conditions of the furce. A centralized computer information system) is not the alarm annunciator. 7.5 (NFPA 99) T is not met as evidenced In and interview conducted resence of the Maintenance determined that the facility the facility's emergency or (one of one) was fully seed by the following: In resence of the MD, the in floor-1, that the generator the nurse station, by as observed to have one of	KS	I. Immediate Action a.) The facility's emergency annunciator panel has bee is in proper working order. II. Identification of Others a.) The deficient practice h to affect all residents and p facility due to the fact that t generator annunciator was functional which could have unnecessary loss of backu facility during an emergency further disorder. III. Systemic Changes a.) An in-service was done maintenance staff on the ir assuring the facility's emer generator annunciator pan- correctly.	as the potential personnel of the the emergency on to fully e resulted in an power to the cy leading to	
	12/13/22. The facility documents from the	Fire Sprinkler Vendor reports after the Life Safety		b.) The Administrator as we Maintenance Director will we the emergency generator a panel on a weekly basis to is in quality working order.	visually inspect annunciator	

Facility ID: NJ61629

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315291	B. WING			1	C 13/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 120 ROUTE 23 NORTH 12YNE, NJ 07470	12/	13/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 916	NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) Alarm Annunciator. 6.4.1.1.17, 6.4.1.1.17			916	c.) Completion date 01/16/2023. IV. Quality Assurance a.) All findings will be reviewed with the quality assurance committee on a monbasis.		1/16/23
SS=F	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - E Maintenance and Tes The generator or oth and associated equip service within 10 sec criterion is not met du process shall be prov capability for the life s Maintenance and tes transfer switches are with NFPA 110. Generator sets are in under load 30 minute day intervals, and exe months for 4 continue under load conditions simulated cold start a transfer of all EES loa competent personnel stored energy power accordance with NFF circuit breakers are in program for periodica components is estable manufacturer require maintenance and tes readily available. EES circuits are marked, r	Essential Electric System string er alternate power source sment is capable of supplying onds. If the 10-second uring the monthly test, a rided to annually confirm this safety and critical branches. Iting of the generator and performed in accordance spected weekly, exercised s 12 times a year in 20-40 ercised once every 36 ous hours. Scheduled test include a complete and automatic or manual eds, and are conducted by Maintenance and testing of sources (Type 3 EES) are in A 111. Main and feeder inspected annually, and a ally exercising the		910			1/10/23

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULT A. BUILDI			E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315291	B. WING _	B. WING		C 12/13/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			(STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
4TDU 114 D	00T 40UTE 04DE 0E V	MANALEN (IE)A/		2	2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH		
AIRIUMP	OST ACUTE CARE OF V	VAYNEVIEW		١	WAYNE, NJ 07470		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFIC ENC REGULATORY OR	D PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 918	Continued From page	e 21	K9	918			
		age of the emergency power					
	source is a design co						
	installations.						
		FPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA					
	111, 700.10 (NFPA 70	•					
	· ·	is not met as evidenced					
	by:						
		ns, interview, and review of			I. Immediate Action		
		12/12/22 and 12/13/22, in			a.) The facility has implemented a new		
	the presence of the N	laintenance Director (MD),			monthly testing of the emergency		
	and Assistant Mainte	nance (AM), it was			generator to ensure the equipment is		
	determined that the fa	acility failed to a.) certify the			capable of supplying service within 10		
	time needed by their	generator to transfer power			seconds in the event the primary powe	r	
	to the building was w	ithin the required 10-second			source to the facility fails.		
	time frame, in accord	ance with NFPA 99 for			b.) The 10-second time frame will be		
	emergency electrical	generator systems and b.)			recorded for all monthly testing.		
		manual stop station for the			c.) The remote emergency shutoff swit	ch	
	•	ed in accordance with the			to the generator was installed.		
		A 110, 2010 Edition, Section			d.) Additionally, the length of the month	ıly	
		c.) The facility monthly load			load test will also be documented.		
	test document did no	•					
	indicating how long th				II. Identification of Others		
	conducted as per NF	PA 110.			a.) The deficient practices can potentia	•	
	Th:				affect all residents and personnel in the	;	
	This deficient practice				facility for the following reasons:		
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ovided by the MD by the			1.) There could be a delay in		
	following:				treatment of residents in the		
	A \ On 12/12/22 at 0:3	30 AM, a review of the			facility if the emergency generator does transfer power to the		
		the previous twelve months			facility within the appropriate		
	•	ented certification that the			10-second time frame,		
		and transfer power to the			particularly those residents require	ina	
	building within ten se	•			oxygen. This delay in	9	
		conds. Currently, the currently the MD			treatment could result in injury or		
		d no transfer time was being			death of a resident.		
	logged.	and the state of t			Furthermore, the generator must	be	
	33 - 4.				capable of operating for an		
	An interview was con	ducted with the AM, during			extended period of time under loa	d in	
		on 12/13/22, he stated that			the event that primary		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L , IDENT EICATION NITIMBED:		X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315291 B. WING				C 12/13/2022		
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 12/	10/2022	
					020 ROUTE 23 NORTH			
ATRIUM P	OST ACUTE CARE OF V	VAYNEVIEW			VAYNE, NJ 07470			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 918	Continued From page	÷ 22	K 9	918				
		current monthly generator es, were being documented			power to the facility is not restored a timely manner. 2.) Should the generator be engul in flames or smoke condition			
		40 AM, the surveyor and e facility's generator did f.			while in operation, it cannot be sh off quickly because the shut off switch is not located remotely for easy access.	ut		
	exterior generator did stop station to preven unintentional operation enclosure housing the	AM, who confirmed that the not have a remote manual at inadvertent or on located (remote) of the prime mover. The current was located on the generator			III. Systemic Changes a.) An in-service was done with all maintenance staff on the importance or documenting how long it takes for the emergency generator to transfer power the facility and to ensure the transfer occurs within the appropriate 10-secon time frame.	r to		
	Administrator was informal provide his observation building tour as the lift 12/13/22. The facility documents from the F	was still providing Fire Sprinkler Vendor reports after the Life Safety			 b.) All maintenance staff were educate on proper documentation of duration of the emergency generator monthly load test. c.) An additional in-service was provide to all maintenance staff on the importation of a remote emergency shut off switch the emergency generator. d.) The switch will be tested on a montenance of duration of the switch will be tested on a montenance of the switch will be tested on the	f ed nce to		
	5.6.5.6.1. NFPA 101 Life Safety	1.2(g) on, Section 5.6.5.6 and Code 2012 edition 9.1.3.1 ncy and Standby Power			basis by the Maintenance Director as vas the Administrator to ensure its proper operating function. e.) Completion date 01/16/2023. IV. Quality Assurance a.) All findings will be reviewed with the quality assurance committee on a monbasis.	vell er		
K 920 SS=E	Electrical Equipment CFR(s): NFPA 101	- Power Cords and Extens	Κ9	920	Duois.		1/16/23	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
315291			B. WING _		C 12/13/2022		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/13/2022		
				2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH			
ATRIUM P	OST ACUTE CARE OF W	/AYNEVIEW		WAYNE, NJ 07470			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
K 920	Continued From page	23	K 9	20			
K 920	Electrical Equipment Extension Cords Power strips in a patie used for components patient-care-related e (PCREE) assembles by qualified personne 10.2.3.6. Power strip may not be used for relectronics), except ir rooms that do not use PCREE meet UL 136 strips for non-PCREE (outside of vicinity) m care rooms, power strip standards. All power precautions. Extension substitute for fixed will extension cords used immediately upon corwhich it was installed 10.2.4. 10.2.3.6 (NFPA 99), 1 (NFPA 70), 590.3(D) (This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation in the presence of the (MD), the facility failed extension cords and premporary installation adequate wiring, excein accordance with the 101, 2012 LSC Editio	ent care vicinity are only of movable lectrical equipment that have been assembled I and meet the conditions of in the patient care vicinity in PCREE (e.g., personal in long-term care resident in PCREE. Power strips for in the patient care rooms eet UL 1363. In non-patient rips meet other UL strips are used with general on cords are not used as a ring of a structure. Itemporarily are removed in pletion of the purpose for and meets the conditions of in 0.2.4 (NFPA 99), 400-8 (NFPA 70), TIA 12-5 is not met as evidenced in and interview on 12/12/22, is Maintenance Director did to prohibit the use of power cords, beyond	K 9	I. Immediate Action a.) Power strips and extension cord removed from the identified location II. Identification of Others a.) The deficient practices could afferesidents and personnel in the facilit to the fact that electrical power strip extension cords could result in an	ect all ty due		
		· · · · · ·		electrical fire or electrical shock. III. Systemic Change a.) An in-service was done with all s	staff on		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	L LIDENT EICATION NITIMBED:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	315291	B. WING		C 12/13/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/13/2022		
NAME OF TROVIDER OR OUT FIELD			2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH			
ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF W	AYNEVIEW		WAYNE, NJ 07470			
PREFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY	TEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION		
14 offices, observed a following: 1) At 10:42 AM, the sum in the floor-2 staffing of and refrigerator were power strip. The power into the duplex wall outlier. 2) At 10:50 AM, the sum in resident room 122 to plugged into a resident electronics were then outlet. 3) At 01:18 PM, the sum in the Director of Nursimicrowave oven was power strip. The power into the duplex wall outlier. The findings were verified that multi-one be used for high draw. The MD was not at the Administrator was informative provide his observation building tour as the life 12/13/22. The facility we documents from the Findings for were provided in the provided his observations.	was identified in three of and was evidenced by the surveyor and MD, observed office that a microwave oven plugged into a multi-outlet er strip was then plugged utlet. urveyor and MD, observed that electronics were not grade extension cord. The plugged into a duplex wall the arrow and MD, observed ing (DON) office that a plugged into a multi-outlet er strip was then plugged utlet. Iffied by the MD at the time there he stated and utlet power strips was not to appliances in the facility. It facility on 12/13/22, the formed that the MD would and notes from the er safety code exit on was still providing ire Sprinkler Vendor eports after the Life Safety	K 9	the importance of not utilizing ele power strips or extension cords in facility. b.) If extension cords are used, it be temporarily and must be remo immediately upon completion of c.) Facility staff were instructed to any use of electrical power strips extension cords to the maintenant department immediately. d.) The Administrator as well as the Maintenance Director will round the on a weekly basis to ensure elect power strips and extension cords being utilized in the facility. e.) Completion date 01/16/2023. IV. Quality Assurance a.) All findings will be reviewed we quality assurance committee on a basis.	can only oved utilization. o report and/or oce the facility trical are not other or one of the other oce of the oce of the other oce of the other oce of the other oce of the oce of		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENT EICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315291 B. WING				C 12/13/2022			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STI	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		10:2022		
					20 ROUTE 23 NORTH				
ATRIUM P	OST ACUTE CARE OF V	VAYNEVIEW			AYNE, NJ 07470				
	I			VV	ATNE, NJ 07470		ı		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL			(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 921	Continued From page	e 25	K 9	921					
K 921 SS=F		- Testing and Maintenanc	K 9	921			1/16/23		
	Requirements The physical integrity current, and touch cuportable patient-care (PCREE) is performe Testing intervals are eprotocols. All PCREE is tested in accordance before being put into or modification. Any selectrical appliances with NFPA 99 as a comanuals, instructions by the manufacturer in required by 10.5.3.1.1 development of a proequipment maintenary instructions and main available, and safety operating instructions legible. A record of electrical appliance of time to demaccordance with the foresponsible for the test of electrical appliance training. 10.3, 10.5.2.1, 10.5.2.1.10.5.2.10.5.6, 10.5.8. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation documentation review presence of the Maintenance.	rrent tests for fixed and related electrical equipment d as required in 10.3. established with policies and used in patient care rooms to with 10.3.5.4 or 10.3.6 service and after any repair system consisting of several demonstrates compliance amplete system. Service, and procedures provided include information as and are considered in the gram for electrical equipment tenance manuals are readily labels and condensed on the appliance are ectrical equipment tests, tions is maintained for a constrate compliance in facility's policy. Personnel sting, maintenance and use its receive continuous 1.2, 10.5.2.5, 10.5.3, is not met as evidenced in the relative and use expressions.			I. Immediate Action a.) All patient-care related electrical equipment has been tested and inspecto make certain the equipment meets a				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENT EICATION NUMBER		X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315291 B. WING				C 12/13/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 12/	13/2022	
TVAIVIL OF T	NOVIDER OR GOLT EIER							
ATRIUM P	OST ACUTE CARE OF V	VAYNEVIEW			020 ROUTE 23 NORTH VAYNE, NJ 07470			
				V	T		I	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 921	Continued From page	⊋ 26	K	921				
	NFPA 99-testing and PCREE as per NFPA practice was evidence area observations an following: 1) On 12/12/22 at 11: observed in resident	ntained in accordance with maintenance requirements 99-99:10.5.3 The deficient ed for three of three PCREE d was evidenced by the 08 AM, the surveyor room 203 that a resident			safety standards and is in reliable, proposition. b.) Patient-care related electrical equipment will also be stored in such a way as to protect the integrity and steriof the equipment. II. Identification of Others a.) The deficient practices affect all residents and personnel in the facility of the fact that a resident or staff members.	lity		
	by a privacy curtain. the intake and exhaus concentrator to have 2) On 12/12/22 at 11:	clear access. 32 AM, the surveyor			to the fact that a resident or staff member could be injured while operating faulty patient-care related electrical equipments.) Improper storage of such equipment could result in diminished integrity and therefore a negative outcome could result in the statements.	nt. It		
	and charging in the e electric wheel chair w inspection tag. 3) On 12/12/22 at 11:	_			from the utilization of ill-functioning patient-care related electrical equipments. III. Systemic Changes a.) An in-service was done with all maintenance staff on the significance of			
	patient care related e concentrators) were to equipment was stored and dust as one of for protected in a plastic concentrators were so was filled with stale doconcentrators were labeled in an interview at 11:5 the findings above. To policies and proceduland maintenance for electrical equipment,	tored by a janitors sink that irty water. two of the four ast inspected in 2019. 55 AM, the MD confirmed he facility did not provide res for inspection, testing			properly inspecting, maintaining, and storing of patient-care related electrical equipment. b.) All staff were educated to report any malfunctioning patient-care related electrical equipment to the maintenanc department immediately. c.) The Administrator as well as the Maintenance Director will round the factor a weekly basis to make certain all patient-care related electrical equipment is appropriately inspected, maintained stored. d.) Completion date 01/16/2023.	y e sility nt		
	available for review.				IV. Quality Assurance a.) All findings will be reviewed with the)		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315291 B. WING			C 12/13/2022			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3.020.		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	121	13/2022
TO THE OT THE	TO VIDER OIL OIL OIL I EIER				020 ROUTE 23 NORTH		
ATRIUM P	OST ACUTE CARE OF V	VAYNEVIEW			VAYNE, NJ 07470		
	OLUMBA DV OT	ATENTAL OF DEFINE PROJECT		•			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 921	Administrator was info provide his observation building tour as the lift 12/13/22. The facility documents from the F	e facility on 12/13/22, the brimed that the MD would ons and notes from the se safety code exit on was still providing Fire Sprinkler Vendor reports after the Life Safety	K	921	quality assurance committee on a month basis.	thly	

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT			
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01					
315291 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	3/1/2023	Y3		
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
ATRIUM POST ACUTE CARE OF	WAYNEVIEW	2020 ROUTE 23 NORTH				
		WAYNE, NJ 07470				

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEI Y4			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 1)1 	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0211		01/16/2023	LSC	K0345		01/16/2023	LSC	K0353		01/16/2023
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 1	01	Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0355		01/16/2023	LSC	K0363		01/16/2023	LSC	K0374		01/16/2023
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 10	01	Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0521		01/16/2023	LSC	K0531		01/16/2023	LSC	K0914		01/16/2023
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 1	01	Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0916		01/16/2023	LSC	K0918		01/16/2023	LSC	K0920		01/16/2023
ID Prefix	NFPA 101		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. # LSC	K0921		Ontered 01/16/2023	Reg. # LSC			Completed	Reg. # LSC			Completed
	10021		0 17 10/2020	Loc				100			
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEWE (INITIALS		DATE		SIGNATURE OF SU	IRVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEWE (INITIALS		DATE		TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 12/13/2022		CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?					s 🔲 no				